
T'-13912

T-13912

Receipt#

FEES PAID
4mount Receiptf
/1K72/ /379/92

J

FEES REFUNDED
Amount

Cert# 091931
Cert# 512]\
Cert# 219\Le
Cert#
Cert#

Use \Q · 1 \ ':) County (.\,\\\(). ro
Quantity ofwater (CFS) No. ofAcres ~_
Name ofditch·-------------------------,---
App#. GB5ll PerCG-]1lo7''IPR Date3]
App# (i'- Le23 Per #_......(?;)_. -__._\ .....o\......oJ__._'.?2.....___ _.._._.-...........___PRDatA \'2lo\~
App#. ,1201 Per#32l4 a'PRDate2\z4]
App# Per#______ _ PR Date. _
App# Per#______ _ PRDate _

DESCRIPTION OF WATERRIGHT(s)

Name of Stream A \J\\t\\ ·, \<.DC''L ~ VR C-b-

C-Date _
COBU due date _
COBU Received date _
Certificate issued _

PD notice date
pne otro 1po24a@A».a.ms-93
PD issued date-------------

Change in :f\\?Df\ 1 YO\) 1 £\?DD
Date Filed '2.-L\-2,07:'.2,
Initial notice date2·\2022
DPD issued date-------------

Assignments: _

Agent. _

CWRE, _

cc's list Cllona [Covil
\

O - Oversizedmap - Location _



Oregon
TinaKotek,Governor

Water Resources Department
North Mall OfficeBuilding
725 Summer St NE, SuiteA

Salem, OR97301
Phone503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904

February 29, 2024

Robert & Cathy Weatherford
17140 Middle Rock Creek Ln
Arlington, OR 97812

ORDER ONWITHDRAWN APPLICATION
Reference: Transfer Application T-13912

The above referenced transfer application was withdrawn from the record of the Water
Resources Department on February 29, 2024, by Special Order Volume 129, Page 832 (copy
enclosed).

The transfer application is no further force or effect.

If you have any questions related to the withdrawal of this transfer, you may contact your
caseworker, Arla Davis, by telephone at (503) 979-3129 or by e-mail at
Arla.ldavis@water.oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

Elyse D. Richman
Water Right Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Kenneth C. Thiemann, Watermaster Dist.# 21 (via email)
County of Gilliam, Local Government
Irrigation District: Rock Creek Water Control District

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application
T-13912, GILLIAM County

FINAL ORDER WITHDRAWING
TEMPORARY CHANGES IN PLACE OF USE,
ADDITIONAL POINTS OF DIVERSION, AND
ADDITIONAL POINTS OF APPROPRIATION

Authority

Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a
+ • $-.

water right holder may submit a request to temporarily transfer the place of use and, if
necessary to convey the water to the temporary place of use, the point of appropriation.
authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) Chapter, 690,
Division 380 implements the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria
for evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant

ROBERT AND CATHY WEATHERFORD
17140 MIDDLE ROCK CREEK LN
ARLINGTON, OR 97812

Findings of Fact

1. On February 4, 2022, ROBERT AND CATHY WEATHERFORD, filed an application to
temporarily change the place of use and add an additional point of appropriation under
Certificate 91937, add an additional point of diversion under Certificate 37916, and add an
additional point of appropriation under Certificate 57271, for a period of 6 years. The
Department assigned the application numberT-13912.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on February 15, 2022, pursuant to OAR
690-380-4000.

3. On February 13, 2024, the Department notified the applicant via email of deficiencies in
the application, specifically Temporary Transfer applications must include a change to the
Place of Use for all Certificates proposed for transfer. Temporary Transfer Application
T-13912 does not propose to change the places of use under Certificates 57271 and 37916.
In addition, the applicant requested for the term of Temporary Transfers T-13912 to be 6

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order Is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by 0RS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and 0AR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was flied, the petition shall be deemed denied.

f,h912.ord.withdraw.ald Page1of2 Special order volume 129, Page 2



years. Pursuant to 0AR 690-380-8000, the Department can only approve Temporary
Transfers for up to 5 years.

4. On February 14, 2024, the agent for the applicant requested via email that Temporary
Transfer Application T-13912 be withdrawn.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

Temporary Transfer Application T-13912 in the name of ROBERT AND CATHY WEATHERFORD, is
withdrawn and of no further force or effect.

FEB 2 9 2024

sfer and Conservation Section· Manager for
COCK, ACTING DIRECTOR

Oregon Water Resources Department

Mailing Date: MAR 1- 2024

T'13912.0rd.withdraw.ald.. .,. . - Page 2 of 2 Special Order Volume 129, Page 83,3



Transfer Specialist:~

- -

Applicant: Agent: []NIA
ROBERT AND CATHY WEATHERFORD UNAVAILABLE
17140 MIDDLE ROCK CREEK LN Email: Phone:

ARLINGTON, OR 97812
Email: Phone: ­
Irrigation District: D N/A CWRE: 0 N/A
Rock Creek Water Control District
Email: Email:

Affected Local Gov'G: [] NIA Affected TribalGoy': [] N/A
~ -

County Of Gilliam UNAVAILABLE
Email: Email: -

Current Landowner ifother than Applicant:0 N/A Receiving Landowner.[] N/A

Email: Email:

Transfer: T- 13912

TransferType: Temporary Transfer

WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET

Water Rights Affected
- - -

File
Marked App. File ti or Decree Name Permit Certificate RR/CR Needed - RR/CR Nos.

□ S-43307 S-32494 37916 J vs [Jo

□ G-6823 G-6673 57271 [J Yves Jo - - -

□ G-8511 G-7962 91937 -
[Jves Jo

Key Dates & Initial Actions: ­ -

Rec'd: February 4, 2022 Proposed Action(s): POU; APOA; APOD

Fees Pd: 1819.21 WM District: 21 ODFW District:
- - - :· -

Initial Public Notice: February 15, 2022 WM Reviewsent: ODFW Review sent:

Acknowledgement Letter Sent ~ GW Review sent: []/A
±

Countysent cc: ofAck Letter 63 BOR notified (date): [] /A
Newspaper quote requested: Request for news $ sent: News$ recejved:

-
Request to publish sent: Affidavit of publication received: Last day ofpublication:

Document Drafted Peer Review
Date.

Initials:

Changes
Made Coordinator

Date.

Initials:

Changes
Made

Signature
Bin

CW Sent:

Signature
Date

Date:

2-/21/44

Special Issues: /;()/tf&:ka-?<2rJ efl't(ct-£
I

Special OrderVolume: Vol. 121 Pages 832-633

Transfer Cover Sheet LastRevised 10-29-18



DAVIS Arla L WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

HENDERSON Sarah A'WRD
Wednesday, February 14, 2024 2:41 PM
DAVIS Arla L *WRD
HENDERSON Sarah AWRD
RE: PR Done forT-13912

Hi Arla, I looked at the emails, I still think you are golden and good to eo @

Looks like they asked for a refund as well, just fyi '@

SarahA. Henderson
Flow Restoration Program Coordinator
Transfer and Conservation Section
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A ISalem, OR 97301
Work Cell 503-979-9872
Email: sarah.a.henderson@water.oregon.gov
Work Hours 7:30 AM - 4:00 PM

..mm» OREGON
-----....... \VATfiR

RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking

NOTE: The Salem office is now open to the public. Given that many staff will continue teleworking remotely or have job
duties that take them into the field on a regular basis, availability ofstaff in the office is not guaranteed 8 a.m.-5 p.m.
every day. The Salem office ofOWRD rs closed for customer service drop-ins from Noon- 1pm. Customers and visitors are
encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance iftheywish to meet in person with specific staff members.
Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available.

From: DAVIS Arla L * WRD <Arla.L.DAVIS@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, February 14, 2024 2:38 RM
To: HENDERSON SarahA WRD <Sarah.A.HENDERSON@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: RE: PR Done forT-13912

sorry about those emails Sarah I They are in the folder now ... you want me to forward them to you?

Arla L. Davis
She/Her/Hers
Water Rights Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, OR 97301 I Phone: 503-979-3129

OREGON
WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking

1



Work Schedule: Mon-Th -- 6:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

NOTE: The Salem office is now open to the public. Given that many staffwill continue teleworking remotely, or have job duties that
take them into the field on a regular basis, availability ofstaff in the office is notguaranteed 8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m. every day.
Customers and visitors are encouraged to schedule an appointment In advance ifthey wish to meet in person with specific staff
members. Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available.

From: HENDERSON Sarah A ' WRD <Sarah.A.HENDERSON@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, February. 14, 2024 2:24 PM
To: DAVIS Arla L * WRD <Arla.L.DAVIS@water.oregon.gov>
Cc: HENDERSON Sarah A* WRD <Sarah.A.HENDERSON@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: PR Done forT-13912

Hi Arla,

Peer review is done for thewithdraw order on T-13912, things I reviewed are and in the electronic folder area:
1. T-13912 ord withdraw - sarah pr

I have a few things in the orderw/ track changes and also a comment to put the 2 emails in the electronic folder.

Otherwise, you are golden @) let me know if you have any questions.

Have a super fantastic day!

Sarah

SarahA. Henderson
Flow Restoration Program Coordinator
Transfer and Conservation Section
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, 0R 97301
Work Cell 503-979-9872
Email: sarah.a.henderson@water.oregon.gov
Work Hours 7:30 AM-4:00 PM

OREGON
WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I' Teamwork I Forward-Looking

NOTE: The Salem office is now open to the public. Given thatmany staff will continue teleworking remotely or have job
duties that take them into the field on a regular basis, availability ofstaff In the office is not guaranteed 8 a.m.-5 p.m.
every day. The Salem office of OWRD Is closed for customer service drop-Ins from Noon- 1pm. Customers and visitors are
encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance if they wish to meet in person with specific staff members.
Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available.
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DAVIS Arla L WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Larry Toll <tolll@aks-eng.com>
Wednesday, February 14, 2024 12.24 PM
DAVIS Arla L'WRD
THIEMANN Kenneth CWRD; Weatherford Ranches
RE: Temporary Transfer Application T-13912

I You don't often get email from tolll@aks-eng.com. Learn why this is important

Arla,

Robert Weatherford (Weatherford Ranches) ls sitting here at my desk, and I am sendingthis response for him.

Today we are mailing to OWRD 2 permanent water right transfers to takecare of this issue of moving water rights
around. Robert has beenworkingwith Ken Thiemann, watermaster, also to get the land and sources in a version that
will work for the ranch. Weatherford Ranches would like to withdrawTemporary Transfer 13912 and have refunded any
unused portion of the fees submitted.

If it matters Tenneson Engineering has been assigned as Agent forWeatherford Ranches on the 2 permanent transfer
applications. .

If you have any questions that I might be able to answer, please contact me.

Larry Toll
Tenneson Engineering I anAKS Company
3775 Crates Way
The Dalles, OR 97058

Office: 541-296-9177
Email: tolll@aks-eng.com

Offices in: Bend, OR I Keizer, OR I The Dalles, OR I Tualatin, OR I Vancouver, WA I White Salmon, WA

From: Weatherford Ranches <weatherford.ranches@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, February 13, 2024 10:18AM
To: Larry Toll <tolll@aks-eng.com>
subject: Fwd: Temporary TransferApplication T-13912

) This email hails from an external source. Unverified emailsmay lead to phishing attacks or malware infiltration.Always exercise

---------- Forwarded message --------­
From: DAVIS ArlaLWRD <Arla.L.DAVIS@water.oregon.gov>
Date: Tue, Feb 13, 2024 at 9:54AM
subject: Temporary TransferApplication T-13912

1



To: Weatherford Ranches <weatherford.ranches@gmail.com>
Cc: THIEMANN Kenneth C'WRD <Kenneth.C.THIEMANN@water.oregon.gov>, COURCHANE Corey A ' WRD
<Corey.A.COURCHANE@water.oregon.gov>

Good Morning,

I am the caseworker assigned toTemporary Transfer Application T-13912. I firstly would like to apologize for the time it
has taken for me to finish my initial review of the application. We have been very short staffed in the Department until
recently and I am only now able to complete the processing of this application. In my review I have found some
deficiencies that will need to be addressed/corrected before I am able to move forwardwith an approval at this
time. Based on the information included in Temporary Transfer Application T-13912, I will have to deny the application
for the reasons below:

1. Temporary Transfers are for changes in Place of Use (POU) ONLY. What this means is that every Certificate
included in a Temporary Transfer must include a change to the POU. Based on the application submitted to the
Department, there is only a place of use change being made to Certificate 57271 and Certificate 37916 and
91937 do not have changes in Place of Use, only additional point of appropriation (APOA) under Certificate
37916 and an additional point of diversion (APOD) under Certificate 91937. TemporaryTransfers require a
change to the Place of Use of ALL certificates included in the transfer. APOA, APOD changes can only be made if
it is necessary to convey the water to the Proposed POU. You must either remove Certificates 37916 and 91937
from the application or you must include a change to the POU of both certificates. I have included the Oregon
Administrative Rule below, which includes this language.

2. A Temporary Transfer can only be approved for a 5 years period of time. You have requested the transfer start
in 2022 and end in 2027. This is actually 6 years. Would you like the. Temporary Transfer Application to extend
from 2022 to 2026 or from 2023 to 2027?

3. In a previous email dated 3/16/22 between you and you original caseworker (Corey Courchane, cc'd on this
email) assigned to Temporary Transfer Application T-13912, you mentioned "The creek that certificate 37916
draws from, and the same drawn upon from under certificates 29965 and47505, goes dry very early in the
irrigation season. Thus we need supplemental water from one of thewells to cover this ground to realize its
potential economic value." And go on to explain "The third is that we purchased 18.3 acres that is covered by
certificate 37916 and that certificate only covers surface irrigation. As described above, to ensure that we can
use the land effectively we need both surface and supplemental irrigation. With this in mind we transferred the
irrigation rates under 37916 to an area vacated in this temporary transfer under certificate 91937. We then
transferred the primary water rights for 18.3 acres under certificate 29965 and supplemental for the same
acreage under certificates 91937 and57271 to the area vacated by the transfer of certificate 37916. This gave us
a primary from the stream as well as supplemental from the wells on those 18.3 acres." I am uncertain if this is a
change in source being requested and will need to have further conversations to ensure I am understanding this
statement. It may be that there is enlargement (change to the source authorized under the Certificate) which is
not a legal use of the water.

I think a conversation (phone) is needed to iron out the intent of this application and to hopefully work towards an
approval ofTemporary Transfer Application T-13912 or potentially a withdrawal. Please let me know some times that
may work for you to have a conversation. If you would like the watermaster Ken Thiemann (cc'd on this email) to be
included in that meeting please let me know.

2



OAR 690-380-8000 - Temporary Transfers

Any person who holds a water use subject to transfer may request that the Department approve:

(1) For a period of not to exceed five years, a temporary transfer of:

(a) Place of use and, if necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use, point of diversion or
appropriation; or

(b) Character of use of a right to storewater, or

(2) For a period of not to exceed 25 years, a temporary transfer in the Deschutes River Basin of place of use, type of use,
and point of diversion orappropriation if necessary to convey water to the new temporary place of use, of all or a
portion of a water right.

Arla L. Davis

She/Her/Hers

Water Rights Transfer Specialist

Transfer and Conservation Section

725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, OR 97301 I Phone: 503-979-3129

OREGON
WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking

Work Schedule: Mon-Th- 6:00 a.m. to 4:30p.m.

NOTE: The Salem office Is now open to the public. Given that many staffwill continue teleworking remotelyor have job duties that
take them into the field on a regular basis, availability ofstaff In the office Is notguaranteed 8:00 a.m.- 5:00 p.m. every day.
customers and visitors are encouraged to schedule an appointment In advance iftheywish to meet in person with specific staff
members. Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtuallyvia Teams, are also available.
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DAVIS Arla L WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Weatherford Ranches <weatherford.ranches@gmail.com>
Wednesday, March 16, 2022 12:43 PM
COURCHANE Corey A ' WRD
THIEMANN Kenneth C *WRD
Re: Robert and Cathy Weatherford, T-13912
2022 Weatherford TempTransfer app - Work Space.doc

Corey,
In the big picture, the reason for the temporary transfer is that a part of our ranch that is in CRP was previously irrigated.
Some of that ground is coming up for CRP renewal in the near future. With this in mind we are taking this opportunity to
assess what ground wewould like to irrigate and what ground wewould like to leave under CRP, as well as looking at
the cost differential of irrigating land at different elevations. This is an ongoing process and will take another year to
finalize.

We also bought a piece of ground from the neighbor that has 18.3 acres covered by a surface water right certificate
37916. The creek that certificate 37916 draws from, and the same drawn upon from under certificates 29965 and
47505, goes dry very early in the irrigation season. Thus we need supplemental water from one of thewells to cover this
ground to realize its potential economic value.

Based on our last telephoneconversation, it was my understanding that we could not take primarywater under
certificate 9137 and overlay it as supplemental on certificate 37916. With this in mind we transferred 18.3 acres
covered by certificate 37916 to acreage that was previously transferred from (vacated) under certificate 91937 as part of
this temporary transfer application. We then transferred primary under certificate 29965 as well as supplemental
covering that same area under certificates 91937 and 57271, this providing primary and supplemental water for the 18.3
acres covered by certificate 37916.

So with this temporary transfer, hopefully we have accomplished the following three goals:

One to transfer74 acres currently irrigated by certificate 919372 acreage at a lower elevation to save cost.

The second is to combine the two wells under certificates 91937 and57271 to be able to pump from eitherwell to
irrigate the ground covered by those two certificates. It is our understanding that these twowells draw from the same
aquifer and the pricing from the electrical company is significantly better if we draw only from one well and use the
other as a back up in case of some type of failure.

The third is that we purchased 18.3 acres that Is covered by certificate 37916 and that certificate only covers surface
irrigation. As described above, to ensure that we can use the land effectively we need both surface and supplemental
irrigation. With this in mind we transferred the irrigation rates under 37916 to an area vacated in this temporary
transfer under certificate 91937. We then transferred the primary water rights for 18.3 acres under certificate 29965
and supplemental for the same acreage under certificates 91937 and 57271 to the area vacated by the transfer of
certificate 37916. This gave us a primary from the stream as well as supplemental from the wells on those 18.3 acres.

As to your email below, those are all mistakes on my part. Thank you for catching them! Still at the 101 level in water
right relocation classes:-)

If this is correct, I think I owe you another $310 since this application covers one morewater right than the previous
application.

1



I would like to schedule a time to talk with you, and hopefully, to make sure that the attached document is correct
before submitting the final filing or to see if this will suffice. If the attached document is correct, I will work with Ken to
generate a map that reflects the same.

Thank you in advance for your help on this,.

On Tue, Feb 22, 2022 at 7:25 AM COURCHANE Corey AWRD <Corey_A.CQURCHANE@water.oregon.gov> wrote:

Good morning,

Upon initial review ofTemporary Transfer application T-13912, further verification of the changes being macfe is
required. Under Certificate 57271, Table 2 "FROM" and "TO" lands show different places of use. Certificate 57271
"FROM" lands identifies Section 33 SW NE, whereas the "TO" lands identifies Section 32 NE SE. Under Certificate
37916, "FROM" lands identifies Section 4 SE NE, whereas the "TO" lands identifies Section 33 SWSE. These areas are
designated only if you are performing a change in place of use (POU). Additionally, Table 2 under Certificate 37916
identifies APOA in the center column, however, the POD/POA to be used column in the "TO" lands identifies only the
NEW POD.

Please verify that a change in POU under Certificates 37916 and 57271 are not occurring, and that the NEW POD under
Certificate 37916 is an additional POD rather than a change in POD. A reply by email will satisfy the response
requested.

Thank you,

Corey Courchane

COREY A COURCHANE ] TRANSFER SPECIALIST

TRANSFER AND CONSERVATION SECTION

water Resources Department 1 725 Summer St NE, Suite A I Salem, Oregon 97301

Work cell: 503 979-3917 I Fax: 503 986-0901

Email: corey.a.courchane@water.oregon.gov I Web: http://www.oregon.gov/OWRD

2



C. \

Groundwater Transfer Review Summary Form

Transfer/PA # T- 13912

GWReviewer J._ Hootsmans/y. Hackett Date Review Completed: 12/9/22

Summary ofSame Source Review:

[] The proposed change in point of appropriation is notwithin the same aquifer as per 0AR 690-380­
2110(2).

Summary of Injury Review:

D The proposed transfer will result in another, existing water right not receiving previously available

water to which it is legally entitled or result In slgnificant Interference with a surface water source as per
690-380-0100(3).

Summary ofGW-SWTransfer Similarity Review:

[] The proposed SW-GW transfer doesn'tmeet the definition of "similarly" as per OAR 690-380-2130.

This is only a summary. Documentation is attached and should be read thoroughly to understond the
basis for determinations.

Version:20210204



J RA[] sw-GW

□ OTHER

Ground WaterReview Form:
] waterRight Transfer
[] Permit Amendment
J GRModification
D Other

ApplicantName: Robert and CathyWeatherford

] APOA
CJ POU

OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

OREGON

Application: T-13912

Proposed Changes: D POA
J USE

Reviewer(s): J. Hootsrnans/J. Hackett Date ofReview: 12/9/22

Date Reviewed by Gw Mgr. and Reamed toWRS"ff21@?°

The information provided in the application is insufficient to evaluate whetherthe proposed
transfer may be approved because:

D The waterwell reports provided with the application do not correspond to the wafer rights
affected by the transfer.

D The application does not include waterwell reports ora description ofthe well construction
details sufficient to establish the ground water body developed orproposed to be developed.

D Other

I. Basic description ofthe changes proposed in this transfer: Temporary transferT-13912
proposes to add additional points ofappropriation (APOA) for the 92.3 acres associatedwith
Certificate 91937 and the 134.8 acres associated withCertificate 57271 to anotherproperty.
The applicant proposes to use both the authorized POA I (Lower. GLLL 59/5064D from
Certificate 91937 and authorized POA 1 (Upper. GILL 60) from Certificate 57271 for
irrigation on both certificates.

2. Will the proposed POA develop the same aquifer (source) as the existing authorized POA?
] Yes D]No Comments: Yes,the proposed POA are already authorizedon
certificates affected by this transfer. Both GILL 60 and GILL 59/50641 access water-bearing
zones (WBZs) ofthe Columbia River Basalt Group (CRBG)aquifer svstem.

a) Is there more than one source developed under the right (e.g., basalt and alluvium)?
D Yes IZl No The POAs produce frommultiple WBZs in the CRBG aquifer system. b)
Ifyes, estimate the portion ofthe right supplied by each ofthe sources and describe any
limitations that will need to be placed on the proposed change (rate, duty, etc.):__

3. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate ofuse, likely result in an increase
in interference with another ground water right?
D Yes IZI No Comments: Both wells already are in use, and there is no change ofrate,
just change ofapplication.

Page L of3 Version: 20210204



GroundWater Review Form Transfer Application: T- 13912

b) If yes, would this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate ofuse, likely result in
another groundwater right net receiving the water to which it i's legally entitled?
D Yes D No Ifyes, explain:

4. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with another surface water source?
[]Yes ]No Comments: The authorized and proposed wells are developing deep
basalt aquifers and are not expected to havean efficient hydraulic connection yyith nearby
surface water sources.
b) If yes, at its maximum allowed rate ofuse, what is the expected change in degree of
interference with any surface water sources resulting from the proposed change?
Stream: D Minimal D Significant
Stream: D Minimal D Significant
Provide context for minimal/significant impact:__

5. For SW-GW transfers, will the proposed change in point ofdiversion affect the surface
water source similarly (as per 0AR 690-380-2130) to the authorized point ofdiversion
specified in the water use subject to transfer?
D Yes D No Comments:

6. What conditions or other changes in the application are necessary to address any potential
issues identified above:

7. Any additional comments:__

Application Map

Page 2 of3 Version: 20210204



Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: T- 13912

3,7502.SCO 5,0c0
msrm..r Feet
0 625 1,.250

T13912 Weatherford 115,00o scale

Legend
EE] PO
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Transfer: T- 13912

TransferType: Temporary Transfer
Applicant:
ROBERT AND CATHYWEATHERFORD
17140 MIDDLE ROCK CREEK LN
ARLINGTON, OR 97812

Agent: []N/A
UNAVAILABLE
Email: Phone:

WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET

Email:
Irrigation District: D N/A
Rock CreekWater Control District
Email:

Phone:
CWRE: 0 NIA

Email:
Affected Local Gov'ts: [] NIA
CountyOf Gilliam
Email:
Current Landowner if other than Applicant: [] NIA

Email:

Water Rights Affected

Affected Tribal Govt: [] N/A
UNAVAILABLE
Email:
Receiving landowner:0 N/A

Email:

\

File
Marked App. File# or Decree Name Permit Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos.
t S-43307 S-32494 37916 Jves [Jo
0 G-6823 G-6673 57271 [Jves L_JNo

0 G-8511 G-7962 91937 J Yes Jo
Key Dates & Initial Actions:

Rec'd: February 4, 2022 Proposed Action(s): POU; APOA; APOD ·

Fees Pd: 1819.21 WM District: 21 ODFW District:

Initial Public Notice: February 15, 2022 WM Review sent: ODFW Reviewsent:

Acknowledgement Letter Sent [] GW Review sent: (J/A
Countysent cc: ofAck letter a BOR notified (date): [J/A
Newspaper quote requested: Request for news $ sent: News S received:
Requestto publish sent: Affidavit ofpublication received: last day ofpublication:

Changes Changes Signature Signature
Document Drafted Peer Review Made Coordinator Made Bin Date

Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: CWSent:
DPD Initials: Initials:-- Initials:-- Initials:-- Initials:-- N/A

Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:
PD Initials: Initials:-- Initials:-- Initials:-- Initials:--

Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:
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Application forWater Right
Temporary or Drought TemporaryTransfer
Part 1 of 5- Minimum RequirementsChecklist ti

WATEII IESOUICES
DE IA ll T .\I eNT

Oregon Water ResourcesDepartment
725 SummerStreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

FORALL TEMPORARYTRANSFER APPLICATIONS FEB 0 42022
Check au items includedwith-this application. (N/A = NotApplicable)

63
63
~

WRD
Part 2-CompletedTemporary Transfer Application MapChecklist.
Part 3 -Application Fee, payable by checktothe OregonWater Resources Department, and
completed FeeWorksheet, page 3. Trythe onlinefee calculator_at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wyrd fee calculator.
Part4-CompletedApplicant Information and Signature.

Part 1-Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

Part 5- Information aboutTransferred Water Rights: Howmanywater rights are tobe
transferred? 2 List themhere: C-91937 (1977), C-57271 (1975), C-37916 (1967)
Please include a separate Part 5for each water right. {See instructions on page 6) .), .o~ 0 N/A For standardTemporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Year: 2022 End Vear: '20Vk 1/41"2,,.,.

0 ~ N/A Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought)
Attachments:
[] CompletedTemporaryTransfer Application Map.
] Completed Evidence of-Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.
~ Current recorded deed for the land fromwhichthe authorized place of use is temporarily

beingmoved. ·

0 ~ N/A Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not ownthe land upon
which the water right is located.)

[gl N/A Supplemental Form D - Forwater rights served byor issued in the name of a district.
Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district.

0 N/A

0 N/A

Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Formwith approval and
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to bediverted,conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used onlyon federal
lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) nostructural
changes, c) the use ofwater is for irrigation only, and d) the use is locatedwithin an
irrigation district or an exclusive farm-use zone.
WaterWellReport/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s)ofappropriation (if necessary to conveywater tothe proposed place of use).

{ForStaffUse Only)
WEARE RETURNINGYOURAPPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
_ Application fee not enclosed/insufflclent Map not Included or Incomplete

Land Use Form notenclosed or Incomplete
Additional signature(s) required Part__ ls Incomplete

Other/Ellplanatlon _

Staff: Phone:________ Date:_j___J__

. ·.



- (example -4232'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or.moredigits after tg$[JED
(example -42.53764°). • •.

Part 3 of 5 - FeeWorksheet ·
FEB O 4 2022

- - FEEWORKSHEETfr TEMPORARY (not drought) TRANSFERS 3. .3077,8224%3
. '• »y l

Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right forup to 1 cfs) UI (vnL
1 1 $950.00

Number ofwater rights included in transfer: 3_[2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 2 {2b) Ifonly onewaterrlght this vii/I beO

2 Multiply line 2b by $310.00 and enter » )) )) )} )) )) )} )) )) )) )} )) )) 2 $620.00
Do you propose to change the place ofuse for a non-irrigation use?
[] No: enter0 on line 3 » )) )) )) » » ) » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )} )) ))

OYes: enterthe cfs forthe portions ofthe rights to be transferred: (3a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: {3b)

If 3b is 0, enter O on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )} )) )) )) )) )) )) )} )) ))

If3b is greaterthan 0, round up to the nearest whole number: {3c) and
3 multiply 4c by $210.00, then enteron line 3 3 0.00

Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use?
0 No: enterO on line 4 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

~ Yes: enterthe numberof acres in the footprint ofthe place ofuse forthe
portions ofthe rights to be transferred: 92.3 {4a)

4 Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by $2.70 and enteron line 4» » 4 $249.21
5 Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )} )) )) )) Subtotal: 5 $1.819.21

Is this transfer: .
[]necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed

Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS541.932?
0 endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to

fish and wildlife habitat?
If one ormore boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enteron line 6 »

6 If no box is applicable, enterO on line 7» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 6 0
7 Subtract line 6 from line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 7 $1.819.21

-· .. .... . - .. FEEWORKSHEETforTEMPORARYDROUGHTTRANSFERS
'. di

•
1 Base Fee (includes drought application and. recording fee forup to 1 cfs} 1 $200.00

Enterthe cfs forthe portions ofthe rights to be transferred {see example below*):
(2a)

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: (2bl
If2b is 0, enter O on line 2 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

If 2b is greaterthan O, round upto the nearestwhole number: {2c) and
2 multiply 2c by $50, then enteron line 2 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) }) )) }) }) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 3

*Example for Line 2a calculation totransfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres
of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (forCl2345, 1.25cfs ·HOO ac); then.multiply by the number of
acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x45ac= 0.56cfs).
2. If thewater right certificate does not list total cfs, but Identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply
number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (ForC87654, 45.Dacx0.0125cfs/ac= 0.56cfs)
3. Add cfs for the portions ofwater rights on all the land included In the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage forwhich you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransferAppl ication-Page 3 of17 TACS



HEUEIVrv

FEB 0 4 2022

OWRD
Part 4 of 5-Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information .. '··
APPLICANT/BUSINESS TAME I PHONENO. . .. ADDITIONAL CONTACTNO. __

Robert and CathyWeatherford (541) 454-2891 (503) 505-0080
FAX NO.

..
ADDRESS
17140 MiddleRock Creek Lane ..
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Arlington OR. . 97812 Weathcrford.ranchesrmomnil.com
BYPROVIDING AN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. C O PIE S O F THE FINALORDER D O C UM E NTSWILL ALSO B E MA I LED.

. ..... ,

Agent Information-The agent is authorized to reP,resent the_.applic;ant in all matters relatingtothis application...
AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONALCONTACT NO.

ADDRESS· FAX NO.·

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT BS GIVENTO RECEIVE ALLCORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIESOFTHE FINALORDERDOCUMENTSWILLALSO BE MAILED.

«

.. ­
Explain in yourownwords what you propose to accomplish with this transfer-application andwhy:
We would like to be able to use-the water on more available fields andirrigate the acresfrom either
of the twowells permitted under C-91937 (GILL 60) and C-57271 (GILL50641), andto add an
APOD for C-37916 (1967) from the existingPODfor C-29965, C-47505 located in The SW of the
SE of Section 33 in Township 1 N Range 21E.
If.you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to th_e application as "Attachment1".

RobertWeather-ford
Print Name (and Tile if applicable)

Cathy Weatherford
Print Name (and Title if applicable)

Date

Is the applicant the sole ownerofthe land onwhich the waterright, orportion thereof, proposed for
transferis located?] Yes O No

IfNO, include signatures of all landowners (and malling and/or e-mail addresses if differentthan the applicant's) or
attach affidavits of consent from all landowners or individuals/entities (and mailing and/ore-mail addresses) to which
the water right(s) has been conveyed.

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application-Page 5 of 17 TACS



- assessed only once for each·"on 'the°'ground''·acre irich.ideci In the transfer. (In this example,'bfa;Jk'2d woufd'be onli 0.56cfs,
since both rights serve thesame 45.0acres. Blank 2b wouldbeO andUne2 wou[d then also.become 0).

.:.. .·,:.

: ...
..: .

I •

• RECEIVED

FEB 04 2022

OWRD

. . ·\ ' .....
...

.., . :

·. ·.

....·. :

' ... ,. ' ·... ':
. "

.;

+ t

·.•: :: :I .• ..: .

. ,,
. . . . ""'\,•

l • -
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INSTRUCTIONS for editing the·Application 'Form:•.. ; : .'­

I

FEB 0 4 2022

RECEIVED.

Unlockthe document byone of the following:

MicrosoftWord 2007- .. -

• Usingthe Tools menu=> click Protect Document;
OR

To relockthe document to enable the checkboxes towork, youwill need to:

MicrosoftWord 2003

To add lines'totableswithin the forms or'tocopyand-paste additionalPart 5 pages, please
save the application form to your computer. Unlock the document byusing one ofthe following
instr.uctionsfor your Microsoft Word software version: . - .··.· · : · · , ' ,

Once theapplication has" .,
been unlocked,youmaj:f..
• ·'add rowsto tables" ··'

using-theTable tools, · .
and·. • .. : ..

:t : . • .. :'";. •• :.. •. '. :."" • • •

..4..e.select andcopy the..4
.·• pagesof Part 5 and

. : paste asmany . . ·. C · · . ·
additional sets of Part.5. .

· pages as needed atthe
. : . . en? oftheapplication.

•• Using the F_orms toolbar => click on the Protect/Unprotecticon. ,, After editing,re-lockthe.if 7v'idem6nitteen»tie, ?
checkboxes towork,··...---.·.:·.-.. ... ,•

· .··: •· l_!s_\l)g.the Tools:.meriu-=>. clic~ UnprotectDocurpeni;)\IVRD,
._.OR , .. , . -,·.-:-:· :-." -.- ,·r: .. ,. . :·.. __ , -.;,.
• Usingthe Forms toolbar => clickonthe Protect/Unprotect icon.

• Unlockthe document by clicking the Review tab, then click Protect Document; then clickStop Protect ·'

• To relockthe document, click Editing Restrictions; then clickAllow Only This Type of Editing, select
Filling In Forms from the drop-downmenu, then checkYes, Start Enforcing Protection.

MicrosoftWord 2010

• Unlock the document py-clickingthe Review tab; toggle the Restrict Editing icon at the upper right,
then clickStop Protect at the bottom right. Then uncheckthe "Allow onlythis type of editing in the
document: filling in forms" in the "Editingrestrictions"section onthe right-hand list of options.

• • • • • • ...1,, • . . , • •••• i t •• ,r,: , . . . . .•., ; : . , ·!. • • ,, •

o To rel'ock the document, check the Editing Restrictions/AllowOnly This Type of Editing/Filling In
Forms box from the drop-down menu, then checkYes, Start Enforcing Protection. you do not need to
assign a password for the editing restrictions.'
· . ... •'•

OtherAlternativ.~s:, ..._.... , : : .-···: . _.... : .•. •,.: • • • ,• • • •• : , • I ' , ' , oi •:•, 0
: , -:•t ! • .,I : 0

• Photocopy pages or tables in Part 5, mark through any non-applicable information, insert/attach
photocopiedpagestodocument in the appropriate location, and manually amend page numbers as
nec_essar1 (e.g. Pages6of9 10).
. ·,. ·. .·· .. ':•. . .•....: : ·. .

• YoU.f!laY refer to additionalattachments that you may include, such asseparately produced tables or
spreadsheets to convey large numbers of rows of place of use listings, owner/property parcels, etc.
Youmay contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff if you have questions.

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransferApplication -- Page 7of17 TAC:S



RECEIVED
FEB O 4 2022·.r ::;. .-:· ...- .. :_.,;re"'" ·- ·:·::~ :··-.~. ·.. -! ;, '· .:: ,_. ·;

~ Checkhere if anyofthe water.rightsproposedfor tr.ans/erare.or w.ill.belocat~ciQJMijlJl,_served
by an irrigation orotherwaterdist;ict.' (NOTE: If this box is checked, youmust<iomplete andattach

· Supplementai'For,iro.) · ·· · · :. : · . - · - · · · · · · - · · · · . . · · · ... . ..

DISTRICT NAME
Rock CreekWater Control District
CllY . , · · • · .: . ,-·:· ·: ;" ...
Arlington

ADDRESS
18048 Middle Rock Creek bun_e

.- .....

[] Check here if water for any ofthe rights supplied undera water service agreementor other
contract forstored waterwith a'federal agencyor other entity.:""- :.so"°

l-ZIP_ I
.. --.,_.·.:::· -:: -~· ..:·.. .._ ...-; ..••.. .,: _:·::,.· ..·. ;·.•.·.· .. ·.· .·· .,.

To meet State Land UseConsistency Requirements,you must list all localgovernments (each county,
·: . city,·municipal corporation, ortribal governm·ent) Within whose jurisdictionwater.will be· diverted,
:··'.oonveyeaand'/0rused: _.. · ····, ·.··-:· :-.·'. · . , ·. ··: · · ::.. · ··· · ... '

ENTllY NAME ADDRESS
Gilliam County POBoX:427
CITY STATE ! ZIP
Condon OR 97823

-

. EN'r'llY NAME . . ADDRESS

J CITY
%,.

. .. .. ,:

STl\,lE
» t+ »
C • •

"
-., ...

·3·:·.-·... '""\..._ ..- ...
• z1

., .

..,.·
i

: ... -· ..

.. : .,; . ·: : ·... ;-- , ... . . . . . .... : .. ,·:-. :." ... :
',1• l,;, •,
: ·.. ,

. :·· : : .....
. •- • '., 'I, •1 .

±: ·

Revised7/l/2Dll • ei TemporaryTransferApplication-Page 6 of17 ·.. ,· . . •. · " TACS



Water Right Certificate #91937

Description ofWater DeliverySystem
System capacity:_ 1.06 cubic feet per second·(cfs) OR

477gallons per.minute (gpm).-

RECEIVED: . . ,, ... ~ ·,

FEB 0 4 2022

I,,:. OWRD.,- ... .,....
Describe the currentwaterdelivery systemor the system'that was in place at sometime within the last five
years.:lnclude·iriformation on..the pumps, canals, pipelines;.and sprinklers used to divert, convey, and apply
the water:at the authorized place of use:The·current system has two·i1,rieationwells on the property
supplvihg the irrigatio·n .to two areas on the property, one (Opper) .200HP turbine which can produce up
to 1400 gpm and the (Lower·) 60 HP- Submersible,which can-pmduce 300 gpm_and both feed:into the
main dish·ibution line that is piped to the fields and distributed throueh irrigation circles and wheel lines
:: . ·,.J,.: . ' . . ... ' .... :" ·. ,•

Table 1. Location of Authorized andProposed Point(s) ofDiversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note:If the POD/POA name.is not specified on the certificate, assign-it a name or number here:)

PoD/­ ' J ' ,< I .. . . .,. .. .. •.
isii6or6k o : .. ' I' . .

• OA. Authorizedon fPOA ... Tax Lot, Measured DistancesName OWRDV/ell
theCertificate Loz ID# (or DLCor (from a recognizedor oris it ·wclllD Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Gov't

umbe survey cqrner)
Proposed? Tagmt-_) Lot

'r .·.~ ..... ...·•. ,. . .
·- ..... ,- - . - - -· - -

Lower.
DJ Authorized GILL . .. 1-- -~ .. •21·r~- 33

s I 2601
80' N, 160' E from the SW

(8J l'roposed 50641' ... ~ . I "!·. .. w Cor. Of Sec. 33. . .. .

JAuthorized -. ·. .. ,l.lN"· l / 70' N, 2300'W from SE
Upper

Pr6posed GIL 60 .33 2601 cor. of Sec.33: # ..
I

·t . • ... .. . ... • ' ' . . ..•.

Check all type(s) of temporary ch~nge(s) proposed below(change "CODES"are provided in parentheses):
@-. Place or use(Pou)..,,i Appropriation/we(PoA)
·. -□-- ·. P6intof Div~rsion.(POD)· : -. · ·. .. . .. -:·~·,;:Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

. .... .J·• :' . J:•' . : ; -~-,.. :..,,.. . .• . ·,· ... •' •. . .. . ,. ·. . . :. '□ Ji.q9itional P,oint_of Piye_r~ton (AP(?Dl. ·:·! :· .·.. ,·:.. ... .

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below(change "CObES;, are provided in
• • • • + • • • • • • • • •

.parentheses};
. ... . •..

D Place.of.Use (POU) [] Point ofAppropriation/Well (POA)

0 Character of Use (USE)
'.0 Point of Diversion (POD)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

· Will all of the.proposed changes affect the entire water right? . - -

0 Yes

] No

Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section ofTable 2 on the next page. Use the "CODES"
· listed above to describe the proposed changes.

Complete all ofTable 2 to describe the portion of the water rightto be changed.

' .....



RECE!VED

FEB @4 2022

OWRD

Table 2. Description ofTeml)oraryChangestoWater RightCertificate#91937 CPOU/AFOA
Listonly.the partof the rightthatwill be changed. Forthe acreage in each ,list thechange proposed. Ifmore thanone change, specifythe acreage

associatedwith each change. If more than one POD/POA, specifytheacreageassociatedwith each POD/POA... . ...

l!m

1977

1977

l!m

1977

1977

1977

1977

IR [UpmneriLower 1977

.. ·•·..
Revised7/l/2021

N 21 E 33 2601 27.2 rn Upper 1977 cyou 32 NW SE l<iOl V 32.4
~ ... "·

1ls
: .

N 21 E 33 NE SE 2601 33.6 rn Uppur 1977 cPOU 21 E 32 SW SE 2601 1(-. 11.0

N 21 E 33 NW SE 2<i01 3.J rn Upper"" 1977 ·ci>ou'• · 1] 21 E 33 ·SW NE 2601 ✓ ·0.G

1hN swl SE '•, l jN 21/E SE INW ✓21 E 33 2601 o.s m Upper 1977 .cpou. 33 2601 2.5

1l 21]E 33 SE I SE 1601 23.5 m Uppor 1!)77 crOU 1 IN_ a1/ 33 NE !s,y 2<i01 • 15.2

I !· ;. :,.· ··.~ . : ,, .r, 1..jN -21 IE 33 sr [sw 2601· / 1.4

I ! . : : '-~ ,;• .. . •:

1f1/E iw]s o.-i3·" 33 1601 >".'.' .
I I ... ,'. 1l 211.E 33 Nw[ s. 2601
I ·1 -i-- .+;· ·"u : ..:·=·. ·.: ...

1 fs 21 IE ·4 N\Vj NE '600.·.: ·.' .
I :j,'"

I."'\ .... - : ,• ' s[1[ . .;. ... \• .. . ..
' .. .. .. .. .. -1 ··" NE NE, GOO 0.6

I I. ....·:; •,• ..;-· i s u/ 4 . SE"[NE' ·600 1t

I I .. ..
1 ]s· 1/ sw/ NE:· 4 600 · O.G

I t ' 8$ 1 j-s .21 IE' sw[Nw 600 ·o.,s
TOTA!,ACRES TOTAL ACRF.,S 92.3

AUTHORIZED.(the "from" or. •:off".lands) . -.'.'<:· .. ·!
The listingthatappears ontheCertificateBEFORE'PROPOSED CHANGES "Pr9~d . PROPcisED (the"to" or"~n~ lands}.

ustonyhatpartororonothewaterehhatwivehanged. [c@setp_The"stingaswouldappearFTERPROPOSEDqiAA@ES@are[ids._y
· ' · ·· ·, •· · PODi)ar . C~DG?"frcm . . . . . • , .-: ·N ; .' 'POf?(s)/ ••~, .•··,i.•••• .. .is, ! , , • '-'· Gvt , • .TypeafUSc, ' ' . . · ., .. t,'prcvfous .., '.: -~·:'.,.' ·.',) , • :,, .,!, -,~ . ,,G,vt· !;'•"'l.1 <NI, POA{s)rab'ii· Prlor)tV,'
Twp 'Rni: 5~ '¼'¼ ::7°•x• 1.0t0r Acr es. 'lbtedcn POA(~)(!'~""' Priority, ,'· poi,,) ', Twp' Rnp ·5c,c Y. Y. u>t to_ !'ems, Type ~(! m [)ou,_

... ; ..._ •,•,\DJ; :oLC :·•1· ,·, ','Ccnlflcatc' -:;''!'~~r' ,Onm,, l i ',. . .- • ' : : OU:,·, ofUSE • T'b,l '.9ll ,• . · · · ,,'•===;·:.:·-= .· . . frcmTnblo1J . • • . . , . · :• • • • • e ..
7



RECEIVED

Water Right Certificate # 57271
For Place of Use Changes ·. · · · · : · · .. · -.

Are there otherwaterreht cerifcates,water use permits or groundwaa,,2}{$}l,,
. associatedwith the "from" orthe "to" lands?0 Yes [] No

IfYES, list the certificate, wateruse permit, orgroundwater registrationnumbers:

Pursuant to ORS540.525,any "layered" water use suchas an irrigation -rightthat is · .· · ..., .. ·
: supplemental to a primaryrightproposedfor temporary transfercanbe.included in tbe.transfer

orremain unused on the authorized place ofuse. Ifthe primarywaterright does not revertsoon
enoughto allow use ofthe supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall
become subject to cancellation fornonuse underORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

· ·»· ·.· :. ..'',".+' ;'·, t',·" ·s· ·,

~ ,. Well ·log(s)foreach authorized and proposed:well(s) that are.clearly labeledand associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and.on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You maysearchforwelllogs on the Department'sweb page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.asp)

AND/OR'

0 Describe the construction ofthe authorized and proposed well(s} inTable 3 below forany
well that does not have a well Jog. For aproposedwell(s)notyet constructedorbuilt,
provide "a best estimate" foreach requested information element in the table.The
Department recommends you consult a licensedwell driller, geologist; orcertified water ·
right examinerto assist with assembling the information necessaryto completeTable 3.

Table 3. Construction ofPoint(s) ofAppropriation . .
Anywell(s) in this listingmust be clearly tied tocorresponding well(s)described inTable 1 and shown
on the accompanyingapplication·map: Failure to provide the information will delay the·processing of
yourtransferapplication until it is received. .T.he information is necessary for the Department to assess
whetherthe proposedwell(s) will access the same source aquiferas the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approvingPOAchanges that do not

. access the samesource aquifer... ·.. . . ; .. · . . .. . . . ~ '

FEB 0 4 2022

. .. ,..

Upper

Lower

Yes

Yes

GILL 60

GILL
50641

528'

• i

12"

-8"

25'- ' .
36'­

•' . ' .

27

115'

Basalt

Basalt : .

Revised 7/1/2021 Tempor_aryTransfer Application-Page 11 of17 TACS



·... I. ·:. I' •
" ;····.. · ».. RECEIVED. -· ·' ·.• ;, .. . :

. -, ..

' ..... •....
FEB 0 4 2022

OWRD

Please use and attachadditional pages ofTable 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions abouthowto fill-outthe tables?
Contactthe Departmentat503-986-0900 and ask forTransferStaff.

Table2. Desriptlon ofTemporary Changes toWater RightCerttfl cate # 57271 APOA for all Lanels
Listonly the part ofthe rightthatwill be changed. Forthe acreage In each¼~¼, list the change proposed. Ifmore than one change, specifythe acreage

--associated with eachchange. IfmorethanonePOD/POA, specifythe acreageassociated with each POD/P0A.

I I I ·:: I
I I I I
I I I " I
I I I I
I I I . I
I I I I

TOTALACRES 134.8

Additional remarks: C-57271 is adding the Point ofAppropriation from C-91937

TOTAL ACRES 134.8

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransferpplication -Page 10of 17 TACS



Part 5 of 5-Water RightInformation.. . . . .

Please use a separate Part5 for.eachwater right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy _and paste additional Part Ss, ort9 add rows to tables within theform.

Water Right Certificate#57271

Description ofWater Delivery S_ystem

System capadty: 0.66 cubic feet per second (cfs)OR

296 gallons per minute (gpm) , : ..

RECEIVED

FEB O 4 2022

OWRD
Describe the current water delivery system or the system thatwas iri place atsome time within the last

-., fiv~ )tears. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
andapply the waterat the authorized placeof use. 'The cui'l'ent system has_tyo irrigation wells on
the property supplving the.irrigation to two areas on the.property, one (Upper). 200HP turbine
which can produce up to 1400 gpm and the {Lower}°60 iIP Submersible·which can· produce 300
gpm and both feed into the main distribution line that is p'iped to the fields and distributed

· through irrigation circles and wheel lines .

Table 1. Location ofAuthorized and Proposed Point(s) ofDiversion (POD)orAppropriation (POA)
(Note: Ifthe POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name ornumber here.)

POD/P
Is this POD/POAOA ItPOA, .. I Tax Lot,

.,
Authorized on OWRD Well

: ... • MeasuredDistancesName
the Certificate log IOU (or DLCor (from a recognizedor

or is it Well ID Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ 'Gov't
survey corner)Numbe ... , .. · Tzn-.') .. :: Lot 'Proposed? ..

r ... ~ ·.• - : . ,,..... .. . . . .. .. ., ,: : ,, . • ••.r•. I

'Lower ~ Authorized GILL l / s I s 80' N, 160' E from the SW
1 21 33 2601

D Proposed 50641 I w I w Cor. OfSec. 33I

Upper
, DAuthorized.

GILL60 1 ls 21 l · 33. t 2601,: 70' N, 2300_' W from SE
+ i Proposed Cor: OfSec. 33-~ . . . . .... . w» I ...

' :4.$w
5

Check all type(s)of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
-parentheses)~ . .., . •, .-:. , .·...... :· _... , , .

Place ofuse (POU)' "::: :+..·

Point of Diversion (POD)

Additional Point ofDiversion (APOD)

[] Appropriation/Well (POA)'·"
. : . : . ~,·. . . . . . ' . ,

~ Additional Point ofAppropriation (APOA)

..· ,'.. . . :· ....

D Characterof Use (USE)

[]. PointofDiversion (POD)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due todroughtproposedbelow (change "CODES"are
provided ~n par~n.theses):._ -.,.. .N. . ... . . ·: ·:.

· 0 . · Place ofUse (POU) [] PointofAppropriation/Well (POA)
• ' • ' • :·. ' .! • • 7, •.0 Additional Point ofAppropriation (APOA)

- '' ,\f -.♦1 ' ! ';, . , • ..,... ' ; ' .. ·. '

[ Additional Pointof Diversion (APOD). . . . : . . . .·. . ' , ..

Revised 7/1/2021 ·-TemporaryTransferApplication- Page 8 of17 TACS



Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

] Yes

0 No

Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section ofTable 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

Complete all ofTable 2to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

.°'

RECEIVED

FEB 0 42022

OWRD

Revised 7/l/2021 TemporaryTransferApplication -Page 9 of17 TACS



STATEOFOREGON

COUNTY OFGILLIAM

CERTIFICATE OFWATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUEDTO

J EARL WEATHERFORD
OLEXSTATION
ARLINGTONOR 97812

confirms the right to the use ofwater perfected under the terms ofPermit G-7962. The amount ofwaterused to which this
right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the
case ofrotation, measured at the point ofdiversion from the source. The specific limits and conditions oftbe use are listed
below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-8511
SOURCE OFWATER: AWELL IN JOHN DAY BASIN

PURPOSE orUSE: PRIMARY IRRIGATION OF216.6 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 54.5 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: 3.12 CUBIC FEETPER SECOND

DATEOFPRIORITY: OCTOBER 31, 1977

Thewell is located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

IN 21 E WM 33 SWSE 70 FEETNORTHAND2300 FEETWEST FROM
SE CORNER. SECTION 33

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH ofone cubic foot per second or its equivalent for
each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion ofnot to exceed 3.0 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season ofeach year; provided further that the right allowed herein shaU be limited to any deficiency in
the available supply ofany prior right existing for the same land and shall not exceed the limitation allowed herein.

NOTICE OFRIGHTTO PETITION FORRECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIALREVIEW
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject tojudicial review underORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075.
Any petition forjudicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS
J 83.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for. judicial review and petition the Director for
reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 1n addition, underORS
537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority mayjointly or severally
contest the issuance ofthe certificate within threemonths after issuance of the certificate.

Certificate 91937

r
4.2-
2%.2-

3»
3.3
o·5S

Page 1 of2

tiffthA description o ep.ace o use 1s as ollows:
IRRIGATION

Two Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Acres
IN 21E WM 33 SWNE 4.2
IN 21 E WM 33 SENE 27.4. - . - - #a # - -- ,. ~ ~
I l el l .... e 3N hi

1N 21E WM 33 NESE 33.6
1N 21 E WM 33 NW SE 3.3
IN 21 E WM 33 SWSE 0.5

Application G-8511.cnh



IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Acres

I1N 21E WM 33 SE SE 23.5
1 S 21 E WM 4 NWNE 2 5.1
l S 21 E WM 4 NENW 3 30.8
IS 21 E WM 4 NWNW 4 8.4
J s 21E WM 4 SWNW 20.1
1 S 21 E WM 4 SENW 23.6
l S 21 E WM 4 NW SW 15.0
1 S 21 E WM 4 swsw 17.9

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Acres

IN 21 E WM 33 swsw 15.6
IN 21 E WM 33 SESW 28.1
IN 21 E WM 33 SWSE 10.8

The well shall bemaintained in accordancewith the General Standards forthe Construction and Maintenance ofWater Wells
in Oregon. The works shall beequipped with an air line and pressuregauge or an access port for ameasuring line, adequate
to determinewater level elevation in the well at all times.

The water user shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall keep a complete record
ofthe amount ofground waterwithdrawn. '

The use ofwater shall besubject to existing rights including tire existing minimum flow policies established by theWater
Policy ReviewBoard.

The right to the use ofthewater for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place ofuse described.

NOV 0 4 2016
[SSd

ision Administrator, for
.Or

erResources Department

Application G-851 I .cnh Page 2 of2 Certificate 91937



WELL LOc:7o'N, 8
23Q0'W,_FROM.SE
COR.OF ;::,EC 33.

T. 1 N & 1 S., R. 21 E., W.M.

UNDER

N

Application No. G-8511 Permit No. G-7962
IN NAME or

J. EARL WEATHERFORD

Surveyed FEB_5, 1991. by J. RODGRS

SCALE: I"= 1320'

PHOTO ◄I021-z79-z20R

~PRIMARY

~ SUPPLEMENTAL

9/10/9z



!RECEiVED
FEB 0 4 2022

OwRD

Water Rightcertificate #37916

Description ofWaterDelivery System

System capacity: 045 cubic feet persecond (cfs) OR

202 gallons per minute (gpm)
I

Describe the currentwater delivery system or the systemthatwas in place atsome time within the lastfive years. Include information on the pumps,
canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, and apply the water at1:he authorized place of use. The current infrastructure is dilupidntcd
as_ityas_in_a_federal conseryvation program and_not used.

Table 1. LocationofAuthorized and,Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is notspecified on the-certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

a-- .. ·- _...,_ . . .. - . +··:F
. POD/POA Is this POD/POA

IIPOII.O\\'JIOW<ll Measured Di,tan'z
Nameor Authorized on the la~10/I(or \Vdl10 .. y. y.

TaxLot, DLC orGovt (froma l'CC0Clliu!d ~ ; :
Number Cerufcatoor Is It Twp Rng Sec Lat

Proposed?
Taen) surveycomer)

POD
Ciil l\uthor,ized [ 1 ·

11140' S, 1480'W fromSW
DJ Proposed 1 21 E '1 SE NE 600

Cor. OfSec. 34
□Authorized ·",ii l I

e

70' N, 2240W fromSECar.AP0D 1 21 E 33 SW SE 2601
~ Proposed ..) OfSec. 33

V

Check all type(s) oftemporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parenthese.s):

0 Place of Use (POU) 0 Appropriation/Well (POA)

0 Point of Diversion (POD) O Additional Pointof Appropriation (APOA)

(81 Additional Pointof Diversion (APOD)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to droughtproposed below {change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):

□ Place of Use (POU) [] Pointof Appropriation/Well (POA) ·

0 Character of Use (USE) CJ •Additional Pointof Appropriation (APOA)

0 Pointof Diversion (POD) □ Additional Pointof Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

[] Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section ofTable 2 on the nextpage. Use the "CODESn listed above to describe the proposed
changes.

O No Complete all of Table 2to describe the portion of the water rightto be changed.

Rav!>cd7/l/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application- Pago 15 of 17. . ' ' ... TAS



RECEIVED
FEB 0 4 2022

ORD

. ForPlace ofUse Changes
waterRightcertificate #91937''

\ ~ ..-- ....

Are there otherwater rightcertificates,wateruse permits orground waterregistrations associatedwith the "from" orthe "to" lands?
Jves No • •.••. '

IfYES, 11stthe certificate,water use permit, orground waterregistrati~n numbers:

Pursuantto ORS 540.525,any "layered"water use such as an irrigation rightthat is supplemental to a primary rightproposed for temporary
· · transfer can be Included In the transfer or remain unused on the authorized placeofuse. Ifthe primarywater rightdoes not revertsoon

-enough to allow use of-the supplemental rightwithin five years,-the supplemental rightshall become subject-to cancellation for nonuse under,
· ORS 540.610. ·

..........

1,1

If a change In pofnt{s) ofappropriation (well(s)} or additional pofnt(s) ofappropriation Is necessaryto oonvey the waterto the newtemporary
place of useyou mustprovide:

well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) thatare·clearly labeled and associated with·the corresponding well(s) In T-able 1-above
and on the _accompa!')ying . . . · · . . ·
application map. (Tip: You may search forwell logs on the·Department's web page at
http:ljapp~.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR· ·

-·O '
Describethe construction ofthe authorized and proposed well(s) in Table3 belowfor anywell thatdoes nothavea well log. Fora
proposedwell(s) notyetconstructedor built, provide "a best estimate" for each requested information elementin thetable. The
Departmentrecommends you consulta licensed welldriller, geologist, orcertified water rightexaminer to assistwithassemb ling the
Information necessaryto complete Table 3.

Table3.Construction of Point(s) ofApproprfatlc?!I_ . . . . . . .
Anvwell/.slin this listing musfbe clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 a.nd shown on the accompanying application map. Failure·
·to provide the informatlon·w!II delay the processingofyour transfer application until It Is received. The information Is necessaryforthe Dep_artment
to assesswhetherthe proposed well(s)will access thesame source aquiferas the authorize_d polnt(s) ofappropriation (POA).The Department Is
prohibited by lawfrom approving POAchanges that do notaccess the same source aauife:

·- - .. Woll•spl!clllc ruto
Proposedor ls well Ifon existing Perforated or Staticwater Sure (cf: orpm). I[lessAuthorized already wc!l,OWRD Total. Ci±lngIntervals Seal ,q-c,,ncd levelof. aquifer thbn full rateofPOA built? Well IDToaNo. well Clslnc {feet) depth(s) interval completed (and, ggavrel, waterrightdepth I (intervals). wellNameor {Yesor ·.:.L·.::.... . Diarreter ' (in r-cot) (tnte) basalt,etc. ) ..
Number No)

Upper Yes GILL60 528' 12" 25' 27' nn..nll

Lon-er Yea GILL50641 555' 8" 36' 115' Basalt

Rc-kcd7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Appl/callon- Page 14of 17 TACS



!RECEIVED
FEB 0 4 2022

ORD

Table 2. Description ofTemporary ChangestoWatsr Rlghtcertificate # 379J6·A'.J>OA for nll Lnnds ·
Lrst only the part ofthe right thatwlll be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, list the change proposed. Ifmore than one change, specify.the acreage
associated with each change. Ifmore than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with eac~_POD/P~A._ .

••' I
AUTHORIZED (the "from" or"off' lands)

The listingthatappears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES
~-~QP0S1;O (the "to"or"on" lands}

Thelisting as itwould appearAFTER PROPOSED CHANGESPropc,:ed
" _._.'Lustonly that partorportion ofthewate r right thatwwillbechanged._· [haneste'[.-,';•a{mode:·,:,'--I

., .· '· · '.t ·"' · ..•· ·.. l'opt)er l ~CODES"from . ,, , 'POD(:1/
+]._._ , 6v {7vpeofU1po(e)'(are[ Paar,l previous.} .• I,, Gt '. [Pot]to] ,za

Twp. R a· ··- " ,, . Loto ··-- I t-" ) v•••p •.Rn'g.. ··-:: ., ·;,. ·: • ox ....tor, •••l. <!W ~ L. ,__ :, . "0
n ~- ~ "',. 'lot r ~= .· IS ~-,,on ,ornuml:er Date . paa,, '" ""-"". ,. ,. • lot .., •-= o!USE .7r;:,;:,".. : o.,a,

7• [c. cerufa.[ire 1)]';[:.:....-I·Fl·l «a]·q]··El!ZZ,E" •

·· '.:' · Table1) f

1 Is 21-j-e 4 se I NE 2601 183 ... IR · · OLD 1967 1 APOA 1 N 21 I E 33 SW I SE· 260~ 18.3 IR · NEW 1967

..., . I I
I I I ..

.· ..

I I
·= t

TOTALACRES 18.3 TOTALACRES '18.3

... ... . .· ..
Additional' remarks:C-37916 is adding thePoint ofDiversion from C-47505 iiTIN R2IE Scc. 33 in the SW ofthe SE.·

.'

Rovl!cd7/J/20ii ' fennpraryTransferApplication- Page 16of17 TACS"



STATE OF OREGON
.
• I.

.¢

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

'I
: I
+!
! ·

.,
• I

;·l ..
'i
:i
i
#
; J
..
I JI
I••

for the purpose of

GILLIAM

RERMAN and CAROLINE STEINKE TRUST
c/o Steinke Bros.

, State of Oregon , has made proof
oj Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of

do

That

COUNTY OF

of Star Route, Arlington
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER
Rook Creek

11 tribiuary of John Doy River
irrigation of l8.3 acrou

that the amount of water to which such Tight is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.l45 cubic foot per eecond

under Permit No. 32l49¥ of tlto State Engl11oor, and that said right to tho use ofsaidwaters
has bee,; perfected in accordance with tltc laws of Oregon; that tho priority of tltil right hereby
confirmad dates from February 24, 1967

..

..............................Clll{IS ..L~..1.ll!EEI..Kll .- - ..-.•
State Engineer

t ·;

• i
l •

!
• I: .
; )
1"
•:!
1
l'
1 !

I,, '
. •Ii.

j

·i..
t.l

37916, page29

December 29, 1971this date.

o.4 acre SI>'}{, N\l}l
Section 3

o.6 acre lIB}f, NE}{.
5.7 acres Nw)/, ~
0.6 acre S NE

11.0 acres SE NE}
Section 4

T. l 5., R, 21 E., W. M.

and sltaU
conform to such reasonable rotation. system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the rigltt hereby confiTmed, andto which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

or its equivalent in case of rotation, mcasu'l'Cd at the point of diversion from the stream.
Tlte point of diversion is located in. the SE NE, Section 4, T. 1 S., R. 21 E., w. M.
Diversion point located: 144o feet South end 1480 feet ~ost from SW Corner,
Section 34, T. l N., R. 21 E., W. M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
rigltt existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-fortieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or ite equivalent fctr each _acre irrigated and oball be further l~t:;.i
to a diversion of not to exceed 4 acre feet per aore for oaoh acre irrigated
during the irrigation aeason of each year,

The Tight to the use of the water for the purposes aforesafdisrestricted to tlte lands orplace of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume

..



T. IN.SdS.R.21E.WM.
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f: :~ :\L PROOF' SURVEY

. UNDER ...
·5ii0 No.433oz_..Permit lo. ..3z494.

NN NAME OF

HERMAN 8 CAR.O.L.lNE...S_IEJNKE...TRU.ST
Syed Qc7.8 19.72. by .Asar.--
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RECEIVED
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1 inch= 1,320 feet
Legend

c:::J 2022Weatherford

c:::JTownships

Sections

Quarter quarters

D <all othervalues>

pou_displa, priorlty_d, wr_type
c::J Cert:57271 OR• IS, 9/26/1975, GW

c::::J Cert:91937 OR• IR, 10/31/1977, GW

12:;a Cert:91937 OR' IS, 10/31/1977, GW

c::JC-37916 OR• IR. 2/24/1967, SW

D Transfer to Acres 92.3 Ac.

CZ] Transfer from Acres 92.3 Ac.

Temporary Transfer Notes
APOA ( Additional Point of Appropriation)

GILL 60will be anAPOA for C-57271
GILL 50641 willl be anAPOA forC-91937
APOD (Additional Point of Diversion)
Adding existing POD from C-29965to

C-37916•

CPOU (Change In Place of Use)
Transfer 74.0 Ac. of primary irrigation

acres from C-91937. Transfer of 18.3 Ac.
of primary irrigation to supplemental

irrigation covering C-37916.

IIW86

a\ytffi

NENW

8ll5W

swsw

GIii60(Uppor)

s...n
PM

NWNB

Transter APOA CPOU GW APOD SW

.,,.
...

Nl!NI!

NESE

sww seNW sWNW SENWI

I 1/N 21E
34

;J
NWAWa

NESWNWS E

5
1S 21E

N'WE

8W5E

ZUZz Weatnerrora em



OWRD

RECEIVED

r:EB O 4 2022

N

@
s

1 inch= 1,320 feet
Legend

(::J2022Weatherford

LJTownships

Sections

Temporary Transfer Notes
APOA ( Additional Point of Appropriation)

GILL 60will be anAPOA for C-57271
GILL 50641 willl be an APOA for C-91937
APOD (Additional Point of Diversion)
Adding existing POD from C-29965 to

C-37916.

CPOU (Change in Place of Use)
Transfer 74.0Ac. of primary irrigation

acres from C-91937. Transfer of 18.3 Ac.
of primary irrigation to supplemental

irrigation covering C-37916.

Quarter quarters

CJ <all other values>

pou_displa, priorlty_d, wr_type
r:::J Cert:5i271 OR • IS, 9/26/1975, GW

c:::J Cert:91937 OR' IR. 10/31/1977, GWrz:a Cert:91937 OR' IS, 10/31/1977, GW

t:J C-37916 OR· IR, 2/24/1967, SW

CJ Transfer toAcres 92.3 Ac.

iWal"Ef tZ] Transfer fromAcres 92.3Ac.

SEIIW

swsw

#60(up)

mrrof5ecy
!llllPM
991,.

fO NWINI1/E>fliWNE

Transfer APOA CPOU GW APOD SW

l

5
'1S 21/E

NWSE HEGE

6WE

2022 Weathertord Tem

8 1nVili.l



WELL Loe: 701
N, a

2300'W, FROM SE
COR.OFSEC 33.

T. 1 N & 1 S. R. 21 E., W.M.
RECEIVED

FEB O 4 2022

OWRD

N

UNDER

Application No. G-851 I Permit No. G-7962
IN NAME OF

J. EARL WEATHERFORD

Surveyed FEB5, 1991, by J. RODGRS

SCALE: 1" 1320'

PHOTO 41021·2'79"220R

™ PRIMARY

~ SUPPLEMENTAL

/18/9



T.IN, R. 2IE,W.M. RECEIVED

FEB O 4 2022

OWRD

a

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. G:.623Permit No.G::661'.3....
IN NAME OF

J. EARL WEATHERFORD•··••········· _., ,. _

Surveyed lune..I5. 19.79,y SC,B8RONN........



Application No.
Permit No.

TIN.8IS.R.2IE.WM. RECEIVED

FEB O 4 2022

OWRD

4

..

•
This a-+oliacho

RECEIVED
NOV - 51975

WA'fER RESOURCES DEPT'
Application No. 2a470. Permit No. .z.32.S4LEM, OREGON '

IN NAME OF

......._, , -

..__,__ .._
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f: :\ :\L PROOF' SURVEY
. UNDER ..
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PN NAME OF

HERMAN 8 CARO.LINE...SIEJNKE...TRU.ST
Say2d Or.28 1g.72. by •Mc«tt' el «d.4l.rt..¢ a.o
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regon
Kate Brown, Governor

February 9, 2022

ROBERT AND CATHY WEATHERFORD
17140 MIDDLE ROCK CREEK LN
ARLINGTON, OR 97812

WaterResources Department
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Reference: Application T-13912

On February 4, 2022, OWRD received your water right Temporary Transfer Application. The
application was accompanied by $1819.21. Our receipt number 137412 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change.

Except as provided under ORS540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not temporarily use
water at the new place of use or from the new point of diversion or appropriation until a final
order approving the temporary transfer application has been issued by the Department.
Additionally, pursuant to 0AR 690-380-8010, the lands from which an irrigation water right is to
be temporarily transferred and the land to which the right is to be temporarily transferred may
not both receive water during the same season. If the temporary transfer is approved during
an irrigation season and water has already been used at the currently authorized location
during that season, then the temporary transferwill not take effect until the following season.

If the land is sold before the temporary transfer is approved, the buyer's consent to the
temporary transferwill be required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly
established that the water right was not conveyed in the sale.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 979-9931.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #21, Kenneth C. Thiemann (via email)
Rock Creek Water Control District, Irrigation District
Ann Reece
Gilliam County

Enclosure



OWRD

RECEIVED
fEB O 4 2022

1 inch = 1,320 feet
Legend

c::J2022Weatherford

r::J Townships

Sections

Quarter quarters

CJ <all other values>

pou_displa, priority_d, wr_type
c:::::J Cert:57271 OR• IS, 9/26/1975, GW

(=:J Cert:91937 OR• IR, 10/31/1977, GW

JZ'.A Cert:91937 OR• IS, 10/31/1977, GW

CJ C-37916 OR• 1R, 2/24/1967, SW

[==:J Transfer to Acres 92.3 Ac.

[Z] Transfer from Acres 92.3 Ac.

Temporary Transfer Notes
APOA ( Additional Point of Appropriation)

GILL 60 will be an APOA forC-57271
GILL 50641 willl be an APOA for C-91937
APOD (Additional Point of Diversion)
Adding existing POD from C-29965 to

C-37916.

CPOU (Change in Place of Use)
Transfer 74.0 Ac. of primary irrigation

acres from C-91937. Transfer of 18.3 Ac.
of primary irrigation to supplemental

irrigation covering C-37916.

NW8E

SESW

NESW

3

swsw

NWSW

WNW

sWNW SENW

1N 21E
34

SWsW

NWSW

10 NwNw

011160
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·68-s
1 inch = 1,320 feet
Legend

Temporary Transfer Notes
APOA ( Additional Point of Appropriation)

GILL60will be an APOA for C-57271
GILL 50641 willl be an APOA for C-91937
APOD (Additional Point of Diversion)
Adding existing POD from C-29965 to

C-37916.

CPOU (Change in Place of Use}
Transfer 74.0 Ac. of primary irrigation

acres from C-91937. Transfer of 18.3 Ac.
of primary irrigation to supplemental

irrigation covering C-37916.

c::J 2022Weatherford

c::J Townships

Sections

Quarter quarters

LJ <all other values>

pou_displa, priority_d, wr_type
r:::::J Cert:57271 OR • IS, 9/26/1975, GW

c:Jcert:91937 OR' IR, 10/31/1977, GWcz:a Cert:91937 OR • IS, 10/31/1977, GW

c:::J C-37916 OR• IR, 2/24/1967, SW

D Transfer toAcres 92.3 Ac.

[Z] Transfer fromAcres 92.3Ac.
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Application for Water Right
Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer
Part 1 of 5--Minimum Requirements Checklist

OREGONa
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OregonWaterResources Department
725 SummerStreet NE, SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2022

OWRD

FOR ALLTEMPORARYTRANSFER APPLICATIONS

This temporary transfer applicationwfll be returned If Parts 1 through 5
andall required attachments are not completed and Included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and askforTransferSection.

Part 1 -Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

Part 5-Information about TransferredWaterRights: Howmanywater rightsare to be
transferred?2 List them here: C-64243 & C-76469
Please include aseparate Part 5 foreachwaterright. (See instructions on page 6)
Forstandard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Vear: 2022 End Year: 2027.
Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought)

Part 3-Application Fee, payable by check tothe OregonWater Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the onlinefee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.
Part 4-CompletedApplicant Information and Signature.

Part 2-Completed TemporaryTransferApplication MapChecklist.

3
a

Check all Items Includedwith this application. (N/A:: NotApplicable)
18)

&8
18)

C8J 0 N/A

□ C8J N/A

Attachments:
C8J
8
a

□ C8J N/A

□ 18) N/A

8 0 N/A

Completed TemporaryTransferApplicationMap.
Completed Evidence of UseAffidavit and supporting documentation.
Current recorded deed forthe landfrom whichthe authorized place of use is temporarily
beingmoved.

Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon
which thewater right is located.)
Supplemental Form D-Forwater rights served by or issued in the name of a district.
Completewhenthetemporary transfer applicant is not the district.
OregonWaterResources Department's Land Use Information Formwith approval and
signature from each local land use authority Inwhich water is to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water ls to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only oh federal
lands or if all ofthe following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural
changes, c) the use ofwater is for irrigation only, and d) the use Is locatedwithin an
Irrigation district oran exclusive farm use zone.

181 D N/A WaterWell Report/Well Logfor changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) oradditional
point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to conveywatertotheproposed place of use).

(ForStaff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not lnduded or Incomplete
Land Use Form not enclosed or Incomplete

Additional slgnature(s) required Part__is Incomplete
Other/Explanation _
Staff:_________ Ptione: Date:__j__J__

Revsed7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application-Page 1 of 11 TACS

13949



rrotrVrL)

A« 2 2 2022
Part 2 of 5-TemporaryTransferApplication Map Checklist

Your temporary transfer application will be returned if any of themap requirements listed
beloware notmet.

WRD

Please be sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit includes all the required
items and matches theexistingwater rightmap. Checkall boxes that apply.

D 121 N/A Ifmore than threewater rights are involved, separate maps are needed foreach water right.

[8J Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

[8J The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 Inches, 11 x 17 Inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30x30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

[] Anorth arrow, a legend, and scale.

[8J The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet; the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim ofBenefidal Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated}; the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet; or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, XX, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Majorwater delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of thewater right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

[g] D N/A Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right,
priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section,
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots,
donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s} of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water rightcertificate or
permit.

[8J D N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s) to conveywater to the new
temporary place of use, showthe proposed location and label It clearlywith distance and
bearing or coordinates. If GPScoordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be
expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at leastone digit after the decimal
(example- 4232'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal
(example- 42.53764°).

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application-Page 2of11

13949
TACS



Part 3 of 5- FeeWorksheet

l'

FEE WORKSHEET forTEMPORARY(not drought)TRANSFERS
- ~- - ~

-

1 Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $950.00
Number of water rights included In transfer: 2 (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 1 (2b) I/only one waterrightthiswlllbeO

2 Multiply line 2b by $310.00 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) l) )) )) 2 $310.00
Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use?
[] No: enter 0 on line 3 » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

[J Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (3a)
I
I

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: (3b)
If 3b is 0, enter O on line 3 » )) )) )) » )} )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (3c) and
3 multiply 4c by $210.00, then enter on line 3 3 $0

Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use?
0 No: enter0 on line 4 » )) )) )) )) l) l) l) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) l) )) ))

Yes: enterthe number of acres in the footprint of the place of use forthe
portions of the rights to be transferred: 22.6(4a)

4 Multiply the numberof acres in 4a above by $2.70 and enter on line 4» » 4 $61.02
5 Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above » » » » » » » » )) )) )) Subtotal: 5 $1321.02

Is this transfer:
R CEIVEI[]necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed

Enhancement Board (OWEB) under 0RS 541.9322
MW, R 22 20%[] endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to

fish and wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 » OWRD

6 If no box is applicable, enter0 on line 7» » )) )) )) )) ll ll l) )) )) » ll )) 6
7 Subtract line 6 from line 5 » )) )) )) )) » » » » » » » » Transfer Fee: 7 $1321.02

FEEWORKSHEETforTEMPORARY DROUGHT TRANSFERS - - -

1 Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 cfs) 1 $200.00
Enterthe cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below):

(2al
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: (2b)
If 2b is O, enter O on line 2 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

If 2b is greater than O, round up to the nearest whole number: (2c)and
2 multiply 2c by $50, then enter on line 2 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) l) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 3

·Eyamplefor Line 2a calculation to transfer45.0 acres of PrimaryCertificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfsfor 100 ares) and 45.0 ares
ofsupplemental Certificate87654 {1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in thewater right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs+100 ac); then multiply by the numberof
acres to be transferred to get thetransfercfs (x45 ac= 0.56 cf).
2. If thewater right certificate does not listtotal cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80of a cfs per acre; multiply
numberof acres proposed forchange by either0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (ForCB7654, 45.0acx 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)
3. Add cfsfor the portions ofwaterrightson all the land included in the transfer; howeverdo notcount cfs forsupplemental
rightson acreage for which you have already calculatedthe cfsfee forthe primary right on the same land. The fee should be
assessed only oncefor each "on the ground" acreincluded in the transfer. (In thisexample, blank2a would be only 0.56cfs,
since both rights serve the same45.0 acres. Blank2b wouldbe OandLine 2 would then also become OJ.

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application -Page 3 of 11 TACS
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Part 4of 5-Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information
APPLICANT/BUSINESSNAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONALCONTACT NO.
BEN SELZNICK/FLOWERREE HAY &GRAIN, LLC 406-570-6791
ADDRESS FAXNO.
PO BOX 7839
OlY I STATE [ I E-MAIL
KETCHUM ID 83340
BY PROVIDINGAlf E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE All CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINALORDER D00.JMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONALCONTACTNO.
JOHN FLOWERREE /FLOWERREE FARMS INC. 406-570-6791
ADDRESS FAX NO.
PO BOX 1869
IY I STATE [ I E-MAIL
RENO NV 89505
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINALORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information-The agent Is authorized to represent theapplicant In all matters relating to this application.
AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONALCONTACT NO,
JOHN A. SHORT/WATER RIGHT SERVICES, LLC 541-389-2837
ADDRESS FAXNO.
PO BOX 1830
OlY I STATE [ I E·MAJl
BEND OR 97709 JOHNSHORT@USA.COM
BY PROVIDINGAlf E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE All CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY, COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your ownwords what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application and why:
MOVEA PORTION OFTWO CERTIFICATESTOADIFFERENTPOUAND POA FOR 5 YEARS.

Ifyou need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the appllcatlon as "Attachment 1".

OWRD

RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2022
Date

DatePrint Name (and TitleIf applicable)'ow U PL>ta €

I (we) affirm that the Information contained In this application Is true and accurate.

ff.cha.t 7/h

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposedfor
transfer is located? [] Yes []No

If NO, include signatures ofall landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses If different than the applicant's) or
attach affidavits ofconsent from all landowners or individuals/entities (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) to which
the water right(s) has been conveyed.

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 4 of 11
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[] check here Ifanyofthewater rightsproposedfor transfer are orwill be locatedwithin orserved
byan Irrigation or other water district. (NOTE: If this box Ischecked, youmustcompleteandattach
SupplementalForm D.)

D Check here ifwaterfor any of the rights supplied under awater service agreement orother
contract for storedwaterwith a federal agency or otherentity.

Tomeet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, ortribal government) within whose jurisdictionwaterwill be diverted,
conveyed and/or used.

ENTITYNAME ADDRESS
LAKE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT 513 CENTERST
CITY STATE [LAKEVIEW OR 97630

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 5 of" 13949
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l'rU::(.;t:: IV f:: lJ

AR 2 2 2022

Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Information OWRD

Please use a separate Part S foreachwater right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part Ss, or to add rows totables within the form.

Water Right Certificate # 64243

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 1.25 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons perminute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was In place at some timewithin the last
five years. Include information onthe pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply thewaterat the authorized place of use. PIPED FROMWELlTO PIVOT

Table 1. location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a nameor number here.)

- - - - ----- - -
Is thls POD/POA ItPOA, Tax

POD/POA Authorized on OWRDWell Lot, Measured Distances
Name or the Certificate Log ID (or

Twp Rng Sec l' l' OLCor (from arecognized
Number or Is It Well ID Govt survey comer) I

Proposed? Tag#-) LotI

§Authorized
1s 'E

I 1400' S, 1410'EOFN 1/4WEL1#2 LAKE 3102 27 s 12 SE NE 100
D Proposed i CORSEC12

DAuthorized LAKE
1327' $, 1335' E OF W 1/4WELL#3 52587/ L- 26 s 18 E 26 SE SW 200

Q Proposed 115912 CORSEC26

DAuthorized

ID Proposed I

Check all type(s) oftemporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided In
parentheses):

181 Place of Use (POU)

D Point of Diversion (POD)

[ Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

[] Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

□
□

□
Point of Diversion (POD)□

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided In parentheses):

[] Place of Use (POU)

[ characterof Use (USE)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

D Yes

] No

Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section ofTable 2 onthe next page. Usethe
"CODES" listed above to describethe proposed changes.

Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of thewater right to be changed.

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application-Page 6 of 11 TACS
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Please use and attach additional pages ofTable 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Departmentat503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff .

Table 2. Description ofTemporary Changes to Water RightCertificate# 64243
List only the part of the right thatwill be changed. For the acreage In each¼ ¼, list the change proposed. Ifmore than one change, specify the acreage
associated with each change. Ifmore than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from"or •ofl" lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on• lands)
Thelisting that appears on the Certificate BEFORE.PROPOSED CHANGES

Proposed The listing as itwould appear AITTR PROPOSED CHANGES
Ustonlythatpartorportlon of thewater right that wtll be changed. Changes (ee aremade.

-
POO(l)'ar COOES" from POO(sV

Tax GIit TypeofUSE POA(s) (name Priority previalll Tag GIit NewType POA(s)10 Prlar1tyTwp Rng Sec XX Lotar Acres llrtcdon page) Twp Rng Sec
)( " Lotor Acres be used ILot or number Date Lot of USE OitaDLC Cenlftcate fromTobie 1) DLC (from

Table 1)
2ta .. - I ~ a " EXAMPLE- not. - - - - - I,_ - -

] -- ' Pon1 - ­ - - - ,.. - I!,-, - - l 1o.o l ~ a a

2's 9 E l 15 NE [Nw 100 15.0 ] trrtgation 1901, POU/POD 2 s 91E 1 NW NW soo 1 Foo rs] 1901., ~ m '
POl:l,1!!._J ·• - -

,__ ,_ - - ,,. ... . . . . II..! -. . .,. rEXAMP.i.l
gr ,I -,,- 2 S s lE 2 [sw [NW 500 ' 5.0 POD N6 1901l - -- -

6/U/ I 6/11/27 S 18 E 12 NE NE 100 4.1 IR WEUl/2 POU&POA 26 S 1B E 26 NW SW 200 20.6 IR WEU#31980 1980
-. . . . . NW NE . 8.0 . . . .

. . . . . ' . . . . .SW I NE 4.2. . . . . SE NE . 4.3 . . . .

-
I
I

I

TOTALACRES 20,6 TOTALACRES 20.6

II

Additional remarks:__

Revised7/1/2021 Temporary TransferApplication-Page 7of 11
!RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2022

OWRD
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For Place ofUse Changes
Water Right Certificate # 64243

RECEIVED
Are there otherwater right certificates, water use permits orground water registrations
associated with the "from" orthe "to" lands? D Yes [] No MAR 2 2 2022
IfYES, list the certificate, water use permit, orground water registration numbers: __

Pursuant to 0RS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an Irrigation right that Is
supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included In the transfer
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. Ifthe primary water right does not revert soon
enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall
become subject to cancellation for nonuse underORS 540.610.

If a change In point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) ofappropriation is
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place ofuse you must provide:

[8l Well log(s} for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s} in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search forwell logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state .or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

[] Describe the construction ofthe authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) notyetconstructed or built,
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element In the table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water
right examinerto assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction ofPoint(s) ofAppropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the Information will delay the processing of
yourtransfer application until it is received. The information is necessary forthe Department to assess
whetherthe proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of
appropriation {POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

- Well-
Proposed Perforated Static Source specific ratels wellor Ifan existing Total Casing Seal water aquifer (cfsoralready well,OWRD

or level ofAuthorized well Intervals depth(s) screened (sand, pm). Ifbuilt? Well ID Tag Cas ing completedPOA depth (feet) (Intervals) Intervals gravel, less than(Yes or No.L­ Diameter wellName or (In feet) basalt, etc.) fuU rate of
Number No} (In feet)

- - -
water right

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application- Page 8 of11
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Water RightCertificate # 76469

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 1.5 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons perminute (gpm)

Describe the current waterdeliverysystem orthe system that was in place at sometimewithin the last
fiveyears. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers usedto divert, convey,
and apply thewaterat the authorized place of use. PIPED FROM WELlTO PIVOT

Table 1. Locationof Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) orAppropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name ornumber here.)

- - -~ ~ II
Is this POD/POA lfPOA, Tax II

POD/POA Authorized on OWRDWell Lot, Measured Distances I

Name or the Certificate !.Oi lllll (or Twp Rng Sec ¼¾ DLCor (from a recognized
Number or Is It Well ID Govt survey corner)

Proposed? Tag-) Lot -

WELL#1
Authorized

LAKE 698 sis s 35 NE NE 9300 1260' S, 1300' W OFNE
□ Proposed I COR SEC35

DAuthorized LAKE I
1327' S, 1335' E OFw1/4

WELL #3 52587/L- 26 s 18 E 26 SE I SW 200
Q Proposed CORSEC26115912 I
□Authorized

I l !D Proposed I

Check all type(s) oftemporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

] Place of Use (POU)

D Point of Diversion (POD)

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Check all type(s) oftemporary change(s) due to droughtproposed below (change "CODES" are
provided In parentheses):

OWRD

RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2022

[] Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Place of Use (POU)

0 Characterof Use (USE)

[] Point of Diversion (POD)

[] Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all ofthe proposed changes affect the entire water right?

0 Yes

] No

Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section ofTable 2 on the next page. Usethe
"CODES" listed aboveto describe the proposed changes.

Complete all of Table 2 to describethe portion of thewater right to be changed.

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application- Page 9 of 11
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Please use and attach additional pages ofTable 2 as needed.
See page 6 for Instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-outthe tables?
Contact the Departmentat503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Desalptlon ofTemporaryChanges toWater RightCertificate t 75469
List only the part of the right thatwill be changed. For the acreage in each , list the change proposed. Ifmore than one change, specify the acreage
associatedwith each change. Ifmorethan one POD/POA, specify the acreageassociated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from"or "off' lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES Proposed The listingas Itwould appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

Ust only that part or portionofthewater right thatwill be changed. Changes (ee are made.
POD(s)or lcoEs from POD(sV

Tax Gvt TypeofUSE POAS) (name Priori ty previous Tax Gvt NewType POA(s) ID
PriorityTwp Rng Sec " " lotor Acres listedon pnaa) Twp Rng 'sec " " Lotor Acres beusedLot or number Date Lot ofUSE Dote

DLC Ceruficat e DC [from
fromTable 1) Table 1)

r
EXAMPLE

91 IIE -~NW

a.~
PODlll2\s 100 15.0 Irrigation 1901 POU/POD 2 s 9 E 1 NW NW S00 1 10.0 POOIS 1901POD m2 a - -. " " . • • rll . /! . ' EXAMPLE . If "ad 2 5' l!9J E 2 sw NW 5.00J 5.0 POD 6 1901

8/27/ I 8/27/26 S 18 E 3S NE NE 9300 0.5 IR Wllilll POU & POA 26 S 18 E 26 NW SW 200 2.0 IR WELL 31980 1980. . . . . NW NE . 0.5 . . . .
. . . . . SW NE . 0.5 . " " .
. . . . . SE NE . 0.5 . " " .

I.....
i-- I

eb> '
M....

TOTAL ACRES 2.0 TOTALACRES 2.0

I I Additional remarks:__

Revised7/l/2021 TemporaryTransferApplication -Page 10 of11

RECEIVED

M44 2 2 2022

OWRD

TACS



Water Right Certificate #76469
For Place of Use Changes

Are there otherwater right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations
associated with the "from" or the "to" lands?D Yes No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers:

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed for temporarytransfer can be included in the transfer or remain unused

on the authorized place of use. If the primarywater right does not revert soon enough to allow
use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall become subject to
cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional polnt{s) ofappropriation Is
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

181 Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department'sweb page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/w/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

[] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) notyetconstructed or built,
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction ofPoint(s) ofAppropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the Information will delay the processing of
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will accessthe same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not
accessthe same source aquifer.

RECEIVED

4AR 22 2022

OWRD

Proposed Static well­
lswell Perforated Source specific rate

or lfan existing Total Casing Seal water aquifer (cfsor
Authorized already well,OWRD or level of

built? Well IDTag well Casing Intervals depth(s) screened (sand, gpm). If
POA

(Yes or depth (feet) (Intervals) Intervals completed gravel, less than
Name or No.L- Diameter, well

No) I (In feet) (Infeet) basalt, etc.) full rate of
Number
- - I

- -
water right

Revised7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application-Page 11 of 11
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SWL(ft)SWL(psi) +

-Ke 55(
(u57DWEI.L I.ABEi. # L _

START CARD# d. I I 2 t1 L(.

E>:istinsWdVPrc<kcpcnlng
Completed Well

(10) Sl'ATIC WATF.R Ll::VEL
Dute

flowing i\ncsian? Yes Dry Hole'/
WATERDEARING ZONES Depth wutcrwas first found_

'(9) I.OCATION OFWELL (legal description)"y/ he Tw»2_sis kn. l.re«y ws
see/ r,_ uaotoe' 1an.co
Tax Map Number-~----------Lot _
LIit _ • ' _._"or__.____ • l)MSorOO
Lons __•__• ._•·ur . DMS°'DD

f l.Suect Addressof\W:11 (ornmcst nddn:ss) 5 77( '1 .I 5.5 1

lh chi5is fin @7l
OCablcMud

axles&is9" omno
DEC 12 2014

0 Oeepcnins O Conversion
0 Abandonment

Ma1eriul

Screen/ Tele/
slot Slot //of pipe

To width len th slots sic

~Irrigation O Community
Dwatering Dl Injection

0 Cohlc O Auger
OOther _

0 Unmestic
0 Livestock
0 Other _

(S) BOREHOLE CONSJRUCTION Spc:cinl Stllndnrd:0 Yes (auru:h copy)
Uq,th ofCompleted Well yOO n.

BOREHOLE

(4) PROPOSED USE
0 lndustriaVCommercial
OThcrmal

Csng Linr Dia + From To Gauge Steel Plostic Welded Thrd
V l'lf 14- .,,,, SD/ , z 'jl!) I'- T

y /,' ,, .- 20 :1 l 0 15o y ~

(3) DRILL Mf.THOD
t)l'Rotary Air O Roury Mud
0 ReverseRotary

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Perforations Method _
Screens Type _

(2)1YPEOFWORK ~cwWell
0 Altc:r~tion (n:p:,ir/recondition)

.___._ .____....._ .....___..____.____.___--1 (II)WEU, 1.0G
Howwns seal plaec:<l: Method D A O D JZJC O O O F.
0 0tkr _
Dack fill placed from n. to __ n. Malcriol _
Filterpack from n. 10__ n. Ma1erinl Si✓.c _
Explosh·cs used: 0 Yes Type /\mount _

ln1trucllons forcompleting thls report are on the lust page of this form.

3TATE OFOREGON
WATERSUPPI.Y WEI.I, REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765& OAR 690-205-0210)

(unbondrd)W•ttrWc-11 Con1truetorC,r11na1lon
I cer1ify that thework I pcrform•'fl on theconstruction, deepening, nhcration,or

abandonment ofthis well is In compliancev.ith Oregon watersupply well
Screen] construction standards. Materials uedand information repod}ptys}UP%}

Fer![[>]Li[!"i_y!TmI'l-Ell"-thebest ofmy knowledge and belief. !oRlL'

Shoe, 0 In.side O Outside O Other Location ofshnc:(s) _
Temporarycusing O Yes Uiamctcr From Tu _

\a.,,.,(6) CASING/LINF.R

I.. (I) I.AND OWNf.R Owner Well 1.n. _
tr;rst Name,•LastNyme

Company ~~W-eMt-' .,-/,._-~--Y--6-z~,,,.--,7~1--
Mies .,, Z» fl2 -..
City (} State Zip q ] 7 t'(

LicenseNumber
P MAR227022

Units/\mount

(8) WEI.I. TESTS: Minimum lrstlng lime ls I hour
0Pump O Railer l,)3"'Air O Flowing Ar1csinn

l'lrawunwn llrill tem/Pum de th Durntiun {hr

't't'''''_]"
(bondrd) \V■t•r \Vrll ConllructorCtntnc■llon /"\\fl/RD

I accept responsibility forthe construction, deepening, alterati,BI
at>anJonm<:nt work performed on this well during theeonslruction dotes rcponcd
above. All work performed during this timeis in compliancewith Oregon water
supply wdl conslrllction standnrdl. This rcpon is INc 10 the bestofmy knowledge
and belief.

,/u5 -"7''
Signed Ak-- E=?
Contact Info. (optional)

Temperature....iJ:... °F L;ib nnalysis O Yes Ry _
~~•terquality concerns?D Yes (dc.o;crihc: below)

From To Ocscription

ORIGINAL • WATFR Rl:SOURCES Dt:PARTMF.NT ONF.('0PY l'OR CONSTRUCTOR ONE C0l'Y FOR CUSTOMER
THIS RF.l'0RTMUST !HiSUHMlli'lmT0THl: WATER RlS0URCES 01:PARTMENT WITHIN30 l>AYSOF COMPLETIONOFWORK mtb121K1(,

13949
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. I

Completed

Ground elevation(12) WELLLOG:

ethatlip oaterwufirt found

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:

(10) STATICWATERLEVEL:
a) nv«ow4art««

A11ulo.n prc..uro lb. persquare inch.

Dataat&tU<I

(unbondcd) WntcrWellConatructorCertlficatlon:
I certify that tho work I performed on tho cooalruction, alteration, or

aba.ndonmanl of lhla well is in compliance with Oregon well construction
alAndnrds. Mo!Mlab used and information reported above are Lruo to my best
knowledge and bcllaf. •

W\VCNumbcr _

l,\AY 10 1989

Threaded
D
□.
D
□
D
D

Amount
or pounds

Time

@

Welded
D
D
D
□□
D

Plutlc
D
D
D
□
D
D

BBAL

Drill stem at

h

Gouge

i-.1,thod -------------
T)pe Material _

Tele/plpeSlot

Drwdown

location of1hoe(1)

Slee!
D
□
D
0.-o-

---~--..__..___._O

D PuforaUom
Dsczcms

Yield gal/min

100

STATE OFOREGON

WATERWELL REPORT
(u rc,qulredbyORB 11:17.7811)

.

(6) CASING/LINER:

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:

••om To al1e Number, Dlmeter ire Cu Iner
D □L- D D

L.- D .□-- -- .□ D

----- D D-- tJ D
(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum;;:· g time ls 1 hour

•· FlowingD Pum p D Boller Air D Attalan

Howa»lose@ Meda DA DB Dlc Db [lE
0 Other • · •
Backml placed from__ n. ID__ !l. Maw!&! _

Gravel plattd from IL to IL Siu ofgravel

(4) PROPOSEDUSE:
0 Domtttic O Community O Industrial
r trma.1 D IIIJKtion D Othu

,..,, .BOREHOLE CONSTRUCTION:
Special Construction approval Ya No Oeplh otComple~WeD---ft.

Yes No D D
Explosive• used O O Type .Amount _

(8)_.J)RILLMETHOD
!B""RowyAir O Rowy Mud O Cable
D Other

(2) TYPE OF WJ)RK:
0 NowWell e:t'ottpon O RA,condiUon O Abandon

1) ONER: , r W«oner.
"ZlaRR{4f4 Li

Ttmptrawr•olw1tor---- .. - DrplhArt.,i.nPlow Found---­
Wauwat.aranalylildono? 0Yu nywhom--------­
Oldanyatnt.a oontalnwater not 111lt.abl1 forlnloodcd u1e? D Too little

Q S•IIY O Mudc(y D Odor O Colorod O 01.lm-------­
Depth of1trat.a: -----------

WHITECOPlES · WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

(bonded) Wn orWellConelructor Cortlncallon:
I acceptmponalbilit,y for the construction, alteration, or abandonment

work performed on thiswell during tho conatrucc.lon dates reported above. .n
work performed during thi time is in plince with Oregon well
conalruc:lion ■tandards.Tb rt. 11 true t o beat or my know 1d
belief. WWCNumber­

13949



WATER WELLREPORT
STATEOF OREGON

RE t; EI VE
FEB 131981

ATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

(3) TYPE OFWEIL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):

W.M.

1

TuLot ti Lot Bile Subcllvislcm

(10) LOCATIONOF WELL:
County /.,,~ Drillc.r'a-11 number

(11) WATER LEVEL: Complet.ed well ,
tkpthatwhidlwnlUWILllfmatfound Alc4,JX;;/>l c, 11,~ CL
s.sate± 2[ nos.hrtiaras.pa'_/1/l
A=um f'"=Ul"' Iba.pu~inch.Dnt.o

Add,- ntwe.II loc:atloo: \ 2 M~ 1 (2.u,.fo-f- C, U,

MATERIAL

/z74T5@ 7(12) WELLLOG: r1nmct.nrorwell6c'1owCM!ni:T...~.'J U. .
Depth drilled 'f O O I ft. Depthofcx,mpletedwell "/QQ fl
Format.ion: Dcaa-ibea,lor, lext.urc, gml.n izs nd structure of mnl:!!Jinlo; nnd ahow
thlcknc.ss o.nd nature ofeachstratumand aquiferpenetrated, withnt least one entry
for each change offonnntion. Report ()llch c:hn.ngo ln pa,,illon ofSustleWaterLevel
nnd indicate principal water-bearing strata.

in.

0 Munlcipal 0
0 Other 0
0 Ro!A)ectlon 0

Perforated? a Yespo

in.by

Domcotk .0. Jr,clumlal
urea4lo piCrswetu
Themial: Withdrawal

0
0
0

Sizeorpm'oroUona

ur•Ds
KoW:y!dud O Dug
Coble O . Oon.,d.

(6) PERFORATIONS:
'I)'.pe ofperlon,torused

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):
NewellO Dserenins Reconditioning Abandon O
If ob:Uldonment. describe =teriol and_proodurin lt.c,,n 12.

..... . .. . .. . ....... . .. ... . .. .. .... . . .. . .. .... . . . -. pcnon>.tiona from ft. to ft.

..........................................·-·~· pcrlorntioru from {L I<> ·- · ft ,

................................................... penorationsfrom ft. to ft.

(7) SCREENS: w..u 11CrCCDinstnUed?vi6
Mnnufoctuttr'aNrune - _ w - ~ , ..

Typo --..:... .-. .Model No .

Diam. SlotSize Set fnim fl to ..•- ft.
Diam. SlotSize ScHrmn ft.to : fL

(5) CASING INSTALLED: .Steel ~ Plo.stic _2,.--( • . 1 .3 Tbrcnded D Welded G,
: DU1m. CzomT ft.to .L..9 fl. Gauge 2.5.0. .

. .•Dinm. from ft. to ft. Gauce .

13."76»°.. a

Yield : gal/min_ with fl. dnlwdownofter
Wua pump test made? _D Yee _lo _If yo. by_whom?

Drawdown isllIDOWll water level is lowered
below static level

hn,.

hn,.

hrs.ft. drowdownn!t.erAl'mi n__with

fI.p.m.

gn!Jmln.withdrllllt<?mef 120fl

WELLTESTS:

II

.. ·est \ ooo
Artesian now

Method ofaling trata_off

Type ofWnter'/ depth of otratn

WaAwellgrawlpodu,d? QYcs~ . Sizeofgmvel: ..
Ono .,.J .Ja«d Crom fL to ft.

1sI

SP12658690WA'IERRESOURCES DEPARTMENT,
8ALEM, OREGON 91310

within 30days from the date of wellcompletion.

. I
DrillingM.achlne Operator's Certification:

This we~lwnsco~under II\Y directaupcrvision.Materialsusedand informntig eretruo, my bestknowledge belief.
(Signedl .•. t, ·:· . . . h Dnte?..:-./!J;.1«L
DrillingMachineOpcrntor'sLicenseNo. fa.9..1. ..

Depthartesian flow encounteffl! ft.Temperature ofwater

NOTICE TOWATERWELLCONTRACTOR
The original and 11.nt a,py of thlo report

an to be filedwith tho

:2..e
WellaClllodfromlnndsurfacnto \.~.~ ct' _ fl
Dlnmetorof we.II bare to bottom of eal..i ln.
Diameterof well bon, belowal........1.. g
NwnberofnnckoofccmentwicdinwellllOal ·.:.r l:C:. r nncka
e «ow-mt serest ran Cc.$.n.....w.6....M.a.,d.«p2.
Pi-.4n..lo1..g%4..ll..

. !(l.n.. f-~~.~.t q..r..Q.~a , , _ .
Was pumpinata1lnd? ./V...V.. ~ HP Dopth fL

Waudriveahoeuaed? □Yes JQ:!o Pluga~ Size:loentlan fl
Did llll'Y otrnta a,ntaln unU!Ulble wat.eT'I P 'Yg,



AuGAINNo ALuDD

KNOWALLMENBYTR~EPllBSENTS, ni..t..._TI)eodore J• Struck and.Barbara.E..
Struck, husbandand wife ,hereinlter calledgrantor,
tor theconsideration hereinafter stated, doeshereby grant,bargain, sell and comey unto....ElwerreeFaI75..
Inc,_J_ an Oregon corp<>racign ,
11mirwter calle4 irant,e, ar,,J lffl/11 ,,a.n100'•bdn,.-s~a.u1,m .U ol that c.utainrwpro~ rill the
tenement,, hort:dit11ment, 4"" apptfrl enanai • t}iereunfo bcloqi4'o, in AIT)'Wi.. appertalninL 1Uualod ln tho Couno'
ol Lake Stale pl Orep,.,~• lolk,w,. to-wil:

NE¼ of Section 35, Townspip 26 south, Range 18 E~st of the Willamette
Meridian.

I
I

'I!.
ti 111 p_.q IIGIIFHCI DIT.CDffll«ll Ol:IQJPl lCIN al llfYllrll IIDD .
I To H•-r• ant{ ro Rol<l tlw 'mr- '1fllo u,,, wd ;,dco and,-.,,. 4e!r-.~• and 11=tm loro-rtr.

:

.

1

Tho truo .-.j,d ltdulll co,uld"8i/qn paid tor thia tramltt, .ta.tr:d ifl tuais ol dollar, ia $.exchapge.af..
(l)H'1Wcvu, th,, «:tual c:o,µfdcr.uiolJ copsi,h ol «~ otlyel pro~ « l'&me ,iren OI~,1r1ch i,

., !=,'"a'i/1 consi<kroJJon (india,tewhifl,).f>cn--,.--a.. qml,oll(l),11""'ai,pJ /ol,J., "-"' ,_.,,,~:s-o~n.oJOJ
] In construing this deed andwhere the context so requires, the singular includes the pluralandallgrammatical

chanesshallbeimplied to alllUth(, prq_riJiom ht,reo/ apply cqw,/Jy lo carpor ailotu 1111d (o ind~itw.
); In Witneso Whueol, ti,,ttl!fllDrh,,cucukd t1'n imlrumenl thit-l9~...dayoL/UW. __, J95k2,;
I! if II a,rporalovantrx, iths caused its name to bo signed and seal allixed by its olticers, duly authorized threto by
11 order of it• boardol directara. ~1/,: , t· 'd-/- ~·v. fa.° E., ).±,cf'I?BA

i
RECEIVED

uAR 2 2 2022
I

OWRO
I
I
I
I
I
I

I: p, y thaabovenuned-
J. ara E.

STKrll 01' ORII.GON, C_,,q 06..--------.J-.________ ,,_
rw-J/7~------------"..____________,.,W/14 --If,-...

_.,,,, liJoMoll.,., ""' .... I« a- otlw, ""'-""",... ,,,,,,,," •___________,,,_u-,-,""" 11,o - "11,o
-----------'-"'7°'-------

total lytoptla,---STATE OF ORECiON, ~..,'! CamJr o1 _..Lak,e.,'------'Sl -te-ft6_ .f-.

. l.
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jyi---:±·-­

OWRO

I
I
Icnv

MAR 2 2 2022
I

Location of power and telephone lines and public roads as the same
may now exist.

An outstanding interest in C. 11. Langslet and Madge E. Lan.gslet, ·
husband and wife, for one half of the coal, oil, gas and minerals
on, in or under the land described herein, reserved under that certain
deed, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded in Book
130 at page 634 of the Record of Deeds.

(2)

(l)

KNOW ALL MEN Y THESE PRESENTS, That

-----·--- ~

........·-····--·· _..•............... , l1crciM//cr C/1//cd 1/10 1/rnnfor, /or tho ""raidcrntion l1orc/nnltcr 1tntrd,
to antor paid by ..Flowerree..Farms.Inc.,.an_Oren.corp9rat1on.-­
····-·············-····-·····-····· ·-···•· ·.. . ············•-···-··• /u,roinaltcr Cllllcd tlto f.rnntoo,
does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the«id grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that
ce rtain real propc, ty, wilh the tenements, hered itaments and appurtenances thereunto belonin or app<1rlninin,L tJt­
uated in tho County of ......•L!lk.e.·-····-········-•...·····-····nnd State ol Oreon, described a., follows, to-wit:

Township 27 South, Range 18 East of the Willamette Meridian,
Section 12: NE?i;.

SUBJECT TO:

:r
1!
I
I
I
I
I

I
I
I

·I
STATE OF OREGON,Wayne"b. Baile

llf SIACf. l>l!IJrAC(NT. (X)l{t i,M Dt>ClllllCIH OH U'i(UE SlOQ

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and 1/ranlco'a hcira , su==rs and o.uillN loro,cr.
And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and ssins, that

grMlor is lowluli uized in lee llimplc o/ U,,, nbovo grcnled premi.u, frco hom llll "11CUmbrancu..excep.ting_
.those 8et. OJ: th abovit. ..·········-··-··· ' ·-··-·-·-···· _ -.•-._···-···· -····-···

·-·······--·-·· -.--------·--------------------------·andUuit grantor will ,vnrranl end foreverde/end I.he nbove
granted premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful c/almo and demands ot Dl/ parse.no wltomso•
over, except th004 c/aimina under Iha above described encumbrances.

The truo 1111d ac.tu tll con,nderotion p,ud for Ws lrruu/er, slnJed in terms of dollon, is s..5.5.....QQQ... .O.Q_.
CJ)Howovcr, tho.nclutll consi deration consisl11 o/ or inc/udea other properly or value diven or promised which is
1/::'.,°f.:J: a,n,jdcrotion (indicate which).©

In cons tru ing this deed and where the context so requires, theinulr includes the plural.
WITNESS ranter's hand this ...A.2"day o!.......t!d.7..-.........,19.B0..

---·-··..········-···-·-····-·..········-· 11~._,j,,;:_,t'r-···---··-··-···-·

i
:l
·i

:I
'I,,



Application forWater Right
Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

OREGONg=
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OregonWater Resources Department
725SummerStreet NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly ortype. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pagesIfyou need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon
ss

County of DESCHUTES)

I, JOHN A. SHORT, in my capacity as WATER RIGHTSPECIALIST,

mailing address PO BOX 1830 BEND, 0R97709
telephone number (541)389-2837, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge ofthe exercise orstatus ofthe waterright is based on {check one):

RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2022

OWRD

[] Personal observation [] Professional expertise

2. I attest that:

] waterwas used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # 64243& 76469; 0R

0 My knowledge is specific to the use ofwater at the following locations within the last five years:
.

GovtLot AcresCertificate # Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼ or DLC (ifapplicable) .- - - -

OR

D Confirming Certificate# has been issued within the past five years; OR

0 Part orall ofthe water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is:(Note: If the entire right proposed for
transferwas not leased, additional evidence of use is needed forthe portion not leased instream.); OR

] me water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption offorfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted underORS 540.610(2) is attached.

L] waterhas been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate #(For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

(continues on reverse side)

Revised 7/1/2021 EvidenceofUse Affidavit - Page 1 of2

13949
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3. The water rightwas used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): HAY

4. 1 understand that ifI do not attach one ormore ofthe documents shown in the table belowto supportthe above
statements, my a pHcatl:?e considered incomplete. RECEIVED

/L lo1, 2022 AR 2 2 2022.
Date

OWRD
Signed and swomto (or affirmed) before me thisl_ dayofDDarh ,2022_

OFFICIAL STAMP
LINDA LEE MILLER

NOTARYPUBLIC-OREGON
COMM ISSION NO. 1013752

MY COMMISS ION EXPIRES JULY 12, 2025

Gay untie oreco

My commisonires:July 12,2025

- i

Supporting Documents Examples

L_JCopy ofawater right certificate that has been Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date
issued within the lastfive years. (not a remaining
right certificate}
L_J Copies ofreceiptsfrom sales of irrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associatedwith Irrigation
orfor expenditures related to use ofwater use

• Fertilizer orseed bills related to Irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

L_J Records such as FSArop reports, irrigation • District assessment records forwater delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or

Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreementrecords ofotherwater suppliers •
• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report

[X] Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can besubmitted to resolve different areas of
establish location and date of photograph a water right.

If the photograph does not print witha "date stamp" or
without the source being Identified, thedate of the photograph
and source should be added.

Sources foraerial photos:
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD-www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth-earth.google.com
TerraServer -www.terraserver.com

L_J Approved Leaseestablishing beneficial use Copy of lnstream lease or lease number
within the last5 years

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of2 13949 - TACS
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CJ 2022 Weatherford

CJ Townships

Sections

Quarter quarters

C=1 <all other values>

pou_displa, priority_d, wr_type
c::::J Cert:57271 OR• IS, 9/26/1975, GW

c::J Cert:91937 OR· IR, 10/31/1977, GW

IZ::a Cert:91937 OR· IS, 10/31/1977, GW

c:J C-37916 OR* IR, 2/24/1967, SW

D Transfer toAcres 92.3 Ac.

tzl Transfer from Acres 92.3 Ac.

1 inch = 1,320 feet
Legend

Temporary Transfer Notes
APOA ( Additional Point of Appropriation

GILL 60 will be an APOA for C-57271
GILL 50641 will! be an APOA for C-91937
APOD (Additional Point of Diversion)
Adding existing POD from C-29965 to

C-37916.

CPOU (Change in Place of Use)
Transfer 74.0 Ac. of primary irrigation

acres from C-91937. Transfer of 18.3 Ac.
of primary irrigation to supplemental

irrigation covering C-37916.
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PERMIT

TRANSFER

APPLICATION

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)□~----""----=--

RECEIVED FROM:
BY:

CASH:

□

STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARiliMENT

137412 -725Summer St. N.E. Ste. A ...;
RECEIPT # SALEM, OR 97301-4172° INVOICE #

(503) 986-0900 /(503) 986-0904 ((ax)

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACGT
0407 COPIES

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0243 VS Lease__ 0244MuniWaterMgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Water__

WRD OPERATINGACCT4270
MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COPY& TAPE FEES
0410 RESEARCH FEES
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)
TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)
0240 EXTENSION OFTIME

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACEWATER
0203 GROUNDWATER

0205 TRANSFER
WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

le//D

EXAM FEE
$ 0202

0204

0219
0220

$
s
$
s
s
RECORDFEE

$
$

LICENSE FEE
s
$

OTHER (IDENTIFY) -----------~---=---
[o536 TREASl!JRY 0437 WELL CONST. STARTFEE
0211
0210

WELL CONSTSTART FEE

MONITORINGWELLS

OTHER [[[)[.NJIE)

l 0607 TREASl!JF.IY,
0233

0231

0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY
POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)
HYDRO LICENSEFEE (FW/WRD)

HYDROAPPLICATION

LIC NUMBER

L[[s
L]Esi

[s
TREASURY OTHER/ROX

FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR ff _

DESCRIPTION _



Application forWater Right
Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer
Part 1 of 5 -Minimum Requirements Checklist

OREGONa
WATER RESOURCES
DEPART MET

OregonWaterResourcesDepartment
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Thistemporary transferapplication will be returned if Parts 1 through 5
and all required attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask forTransfer Section.

Check all items included with this application. (N/A= NotApplicable)
g
g
&g

RICEIVED

FEB 0 4 2022

OWRD

Part 3 -Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the on line fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state_or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.
Part 4 -Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

FOR ALLTEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS

Part 1-Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

Part 2-Completed Temporary TransferApplication Map Checklist.

Part 5- Information about Transferred WaterRights: How many water rights are to be
transferred?2 List them here:_c-91937(1977).-57271_(1975), C-37916_(1967)
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)

IX! 0 N/A Forstandard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Year: 2022 End Year: 2027.
D IX! N/A Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought)

Attachments:
~ Completed Temporary TransferApplication Map.
IX! Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.

[] current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is temporarily
being moved.

D IX! N/A Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon
which the water right is located.)

l8I N/A Supplemental Form D-Forwater rights served by or issued in the name of a district.
Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district.

IX! D N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's land Use Information Form with approval and
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural
changes, c) the use ofwater is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district oran exclusive farm use zone.

IX! 0 N/A WaterWell Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) ofappropriation (if necessary to convey water to the proposed place of use).

(ForStaff Use Only)
WEARE RETURNING YOURAPPLICATION FORTHE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

Application fee notenclosed/insufficient Map not Included or Incomplete
Land Use Form notenclosed or Incomplete
Additional signature(s) required _ Partis Incomplete

Other/Explanation _
Staff: Phone:________ Oate:__/__J__

:



(example -4232'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five ormore digits after tbepdg[H/ED
(example -42.53764°).

FEB 0 42022
- - - - - - - - -

- l FEEWORKSHEETforTEMPORARY (not drought)TRANSFERS - .
1 Base Fee (includes temporary change to one waterright for up to1 cfs) UI VrL

1 $950.00
Numberofwater rights included in transfer: 3 {2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 2 (2b) If only one water right this will be o

2 Multiply line 2b by $310.00 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) » )) )) )) )) ) 2 $620.00
Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use?
] No: enter0 on line 3 » ))

I
)) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) I

0 Yes: enter the cfs forthe portions of the rights to be transferred: (3a} I I

i I

Subtract 1.0 fromthe number in 3a above: (3b) II
I If 3b is 0, enter 0 on line 3 » )) )) )) »II » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

If 3b is greaterthan 0, round up to the nearest whole number. (3c)and
3 multiply 4c by $210.00, then enteron line 3 ~ 3 0.00

Do you propose to change the place of use foran irrigation use?
D No: enter0 on line 4 » )) )) )) » » » )) » » » )) )) )) » )) )) )) II

Q Yes: enterthe number of acres in the footprint of the place of use forthe
II

portions of the rights to be transferred: 92.3 {4a)
4 Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by $2.70 and enter on line 4» » 4 $249.21
5 Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » )) Subtotal: 5 $1,819.21

Is this transfer:
-

I [] necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed I
I

Enhancement Board (OWEB) underORS 541.932? I
II I

II 0 endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to I

II I
I fish and wildlife habitat? I

If one ormore boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enteron line 6 » I

6 If no box is applicable, enterO on line 7» » )) )) )) )) » » )) » )) )) )) »
-
6 0

7 Subtract line 6 from line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 7 $1.819.21

- -- --
FEEWORKSHEETforTEMPORARY DROUGHTTRANSFERS

- - .o

,_ - - - - ~
1 Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 cfs) 1 $200.00

Enter the cfs forthe portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below):
(2a)

I Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: (2b).,
If 2b is 0, enter O on line 2 » II )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » )) » )) ))
If 2b is greaterthan 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (2c) and I

2 multiply 2c by $50, then enteron line 2 )) )) » » )) )) )) )) )) 2
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) )) )) )) » )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 3 -

*Example for Line 2a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres
of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres In the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number of
acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
2. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply
number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0acx 0.0125 cfs/ac= 056 cfs)
3. Add cfs for the portions ofwater rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage forwhich you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be

Part 3 of 5 - FeeWorksheet

Revised7/l/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 3 of 17 TACS



assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 2awould be only 0.56cfs,
since both rights serve the same 45.O acres. Blank 2bwouldbe Oand Line2would then also become OJ.

RECEIVED
FEB 0 4 2022

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application- Page 4 of 17 TACS



Part 4 of 5 -Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information

RECEIVED

FEB 0 4 2022

OWRD
,_

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

Robert and Cathy Weatherford (541) 454-2891 (503)505-0080
ADDRESS FAXNO.

17140MiddleRockCreek Lane
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Arlington OR 97812 Weatherford.ranches@gmail.com -
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE AU. CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINALORDER DOCUMENTSWILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relatingto this application.
AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACTNO.

ADDRESS FAXNO.

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL

BY PROVIDINGAN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVEAU. CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHEDEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIESOF THE FINALORDER DOCUMENTS WILLALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your ownwords what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application and why:
We would like to be able to use thewater on more available fields and irrigate the acres from either
of the two wells permitted under C-91937 (GILL 60) and C-57271 {GlLL 50641), and to add an
APOD for C-37916 (1967) from the existing PODfor C-29965, C-47505 located in The SW of the
SE of Section 33 in Township INRange 21E.
Ifyou need additional space, continueon a separate pieceof paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1".

Robert Weatherford
rint Name (and Title if applicable)

CathyWeatherford
Print Name (andTitle if applicable)

Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land onwhich the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located? [] Yes O No

IfNO, include signatures of all landowners (and malling and/or e-mail addresses If different than theapplicant's) or
attach affidavits ofconsent from all landowners or individuals/entities (andmailing and/or e-mail addresses) to which
thewater right(s) has been conveyed.

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransferApplication -Page 5 of 17 TACS



RECEIVED

FEB 0 4 2022

] checkhere ifanyofthe water rights proposedfor transferare orwIt be toca}})fl},red
byan irrigation or other water district. (NOTE: Ifthis boxis checked, youmust complete and attach
SupplementalForm D.)

DISTRICT NAME - --
ADDRESS

Rock CreekWater Control District 18048 Middle Rock Creek Lane
CITY STATE I Z.IP
Arlington OR 97812

D Check here ifwater forany of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored waterwith a federa I agency or other entity.

I ZIPSTATE

1 ••DRm

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction waterwill be diverted,
convevea and/or used.

ENTllY NAME ADDRESS
Gilliam County PO Box 427
CITY STATE I ZIP
Condon OR 97823

-

STATE I ZIP
r

1 •oom,

I CITY

I ENTllY NAME

Revised7/1/2021 Temporary TransferAppl ication - Page 6 of 17 TACS



INSTRUCTIONS for editing the Application Form

To add lines to tables within the forms or to copy and paste additional Part 5 pages, please
save the application form to your computer. Unlock the document by using one of the following
instructions foryourMicrosoft Word software version:

Once the application has
been unlocked, you may:

• add rows to tables
using the Table tools,
and

• select and copy the
pages of Part 5 and
paste as many
additional sets of Part 5
pages as needed at the
end of the application.

After editing, re-lock the
document to enable

RECEIVED
FEB 0 4 2022

MicrosoftWord 2007

• Unlock the document by clicking the Review tab, then click Protect Document, then click
Stop Protect

• To relock the document, dick Editing Restrictions, then click AllowOnly This Type of Editing, select
Filling In Forms from the drop-down menu, then check Yes, Start Enforcing Protection.

MicrosoftWord 2010

• Unlock the document by clicking the Review tab; toggle the Restrict Editing icon at the upper right,
then click Stop Protect at the bottom right. Then uncheck the "Allow only this type of editing in the
document: Filling in forms" in the "Editing restrictions" section on the right-hand list of options.

,. To relock the document, check the Editing Restrictions/AllowOnly This Type of Editing/Filling In
Forms box from the drop-down menu, then check Yes, Start Enforcing Protection. You do not need to
assign a password for the editing restrictions.

Unlock the document by one of the following:

• Using the Tools menu => click Unprotect Document)W/RD
OR
• Using the Forms toolbar=> click on the Protect/Unprotect icon.

To relock the document to enable the checkboxes to work, you will need to:

• Using the Tools menu => click Protect Document;
OR
• Using the Forms toolbar=> click on the Protect/Unprotect icon.

MicrosoftWord 2003

OtherAlternatives:

Photocopy pages or tables in Part 5, mark-through any non-applicable information, insert/attach
photocopied pages to document in the appropriate location, and manually amend page numbers as
necessary (e.g. Page 5 6 of9 10).

• You may referto additional attachments that you may include, such as separately produced tables or
spreadsheets to convey large numbers of rows of place of use listings, owner/property parcels, etc.
You may contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask forTransfer Staff if you have questions.

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 7 of 17 TACS



Part S of S -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part5 foreach waterright being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part Ss, orto add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certificate # 57271

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 0.66 cubic feet persecond (cfs) OR

296 gallons perminute (gpm)

RECEIVED

FEB O 4 2022

OWRD
Describe the current waterdelivery system orthe system thatwas in place at some time within the last
five vears. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the waterat the authorized place of use. The current svstem has two irrigation wells on
the property supplying the irrigation to two areas on the property, one (Upper) 200.ffi> turbine
which can produce up to 1400 gpm and the (Lower) 60 HP Submersible which can produce 300
gpm and both feed into the main distribution line that is piped to the fields and distributed
through irrigation circles and wheel lines.

Table 1. Location ofAuthorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name ornumber here.)

-
POD/P Isthis POD/POAOA IfPOA,

Authorized on OWRDWell
I Tax Lot, Measured DistancesName the Certificate Log ID# (or DLC or

or Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Gov't (from a recognized
or is it Well ID survey comer)Numbe Proposed? Tag#L-) Lot

r -
EO Authorized GILL I s s 80' N, 160' E from the SWLower 506-41 1 NV 21 E 33 w w 2601

Cor. Of Sec. 33D Proposed

DAuthorized
I

70' N, 2300'W from SE
E

s
Upper GILL 60 1 N 21 33 w SE 2601

Q Proposed Cor. Of Sec. 33

Check all type(s) oftemporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses}:

[] Place of Use (POU) [] Appropriation/Well (POA)

D Point of Diversion (POD) !8l Additional Point ofAppropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

[] Place of Use (POU) D Point ofAppropriation/Well (POA)

[] characterof Use (USE) [] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Point of Diversion (POD) [] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer ApplicationPage 8 of 17 TACS



Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

12] Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section ofTable 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

0 No

Revised7/1/2021

Complete all ofTable 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

RECEIVED

FEB O 4 2022

OWRD

Temporary Transfer Application- Page 9 of 17 TACS



RECEIVED
FEB O 4 2022

OWRD

Please use andattach additional pages ofTable 2 asneeded.
See page 6for instructions.

Doyou have questionsabouthow to fill-out the tables?
Contactthe Departmentat503-986-0900and askforTransfer Staff.

Table 2. DesalptlonofTemporary ChangestoWater RightCerttflcate # 57271 APOA for nil Lnmls
listonlythe partofthe rightthatwill be changed. Forthe acreage in each¼¼, 11stthe change proposed. If more than one change, specifythe acreage
associatedwith each change. Ifmore thanone POD/POA, specify the acreage associatedwith each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or"on• lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFOREPROPQSED CHANGES

Propa.ed The listing as itwould appearAFTER PROPOSEDCHANGES
Ust onlythat oart or portionof thewater right thatwill be changed. Changes (ee are made.

- -
"CODES" from -- POD(sV1•

Gvt TypeofUSE POO(s)or
previous Gvt P0A()toTax P0Ajs) (name Priority Tax NewType Prlo{jtyTwp Rng Sec )01

Lot Lot or Acres listedon ornurri>er Date page) Twp Rng Sec " " Lot Loter Acres ofUSE be used DateDLC Certificate fromTable 1) OtC (from
- - Table 1)I- ~ ~

is.a ExAMWetE -- -----
I - reason BoonI --- - ,- ' T.'

.- _I,2 ls I, 9, e' 'is, NE' Nw 100 15.0 1901 POU/POD 2 sl E ii. NW NW 500, ii. 10.0 POD5 1901
= Po#2 "" l., ., ., .. ., -. ., . ., . EXAMPLE

yy ,,, " - /2,s 9 "E 2 sw Nw 500 s.o oo»6 1901-
1 N 21 E 33 SW NE 2601 134.8 IR Lower 1975 APOA 1 N 21 E 32 NE SE 2601 134.8 IR Upper/ 1975

- ' Lower

I ! a -
'

'
I

-
I
l

'

I
- j

I
I

TOTALACRES 134,8 TOTALACRES 134,8

Additional remarks: C-57271 is adding the Point ofAppropriation from C-91937

Reed 7/1/2021 Temporary TransferAppllcalion-Page 1Dof 17 TACS



RECEIVED

Water Right Certificate # 57271
ForPlace of Use Changes

Are thereotherwater right certificates, wateruse permits orground water~Y;{~ns
associated with the "from" orthe "to" lands?0 Yes E] No

IfYES, list the certificate, wateruse permit, orground water registration numbers: __

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered" wateruse such as an irrigation right that is
supplemental to a primary right proposed fortemporary transfercan be included in the transfer
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primarywaterright does not revertsoon
enough to allow use ofthe supplemental rightwithin five years, the supplemental right shall
become subject to cancellation fornonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) oradditional point(s) of appropriation is
necessary to conveythe water to the newtemporary place of use you must provide:

~ Well log(s) foreach authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search forwell logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx}

ANO/OR

[] Describethe construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) inTable 3 below forany
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built,
provide "a best estimate" foreach requested information element in the table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, orcertified water
right examinerto assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearlytiedto corresponding well(s) described inTable 1 and shown
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delaythe processing of
yourtransferapplication until it is received. The information is necessary forthe Department to assess
whetherthe proposed well(s)will access the same source aquiferas the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

- -
Well ­

Proposed Perforated Static Source specific rate
1

lswellor Ifanexisting Total Casing Seal ' 1:
water aquifer (cfs or 'already well, OWRD or level ofAuthorized well Intervals depth(s) screened (sand, gpm). Ifbuilt? Well IDTag Casing completedPOA depth (feet) (intervals) Intervals gravel, less than(Yes or Diameter wellNameor No.L (in feet) basalt, etc.) full rateofNo) ,,
(in feet)Number water right. - - t.es

Upper Yes GILL 60 528' 12" 25' 27' Basalt

Yes GILL 555' 8" 36' 115' BasaltLower 50641

FEB 0 42022

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application -Page 11 of17 TACS



Water Right Certificate# 91937

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 1.06 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

illgallons per minute (gpm)

RECEIVED

FEB O 4 2022

OWRD
Describe the current water delivery system orthe system that was in place at some time within the last five
years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, and apply
the water at the authorized place of use. The current system has two il'J'igation wells on the property
supplying the irrigation to_two_areas on_the property. one (Upper)200HP turbine yhich can produce up
to 1400 gpm and the (Lower) 60 HP Submersible which can produce 300 gpm nod both feed into the
main distribution line that is piped to the fields and distributed through irrigation circles and wheel lines
:

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) orAppropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

- - -
POD/P l
OA lsthis POD/POA IfPOA, IIAuthorized on OWRD Well Tax Lot, Measured DistancesName the Certificate log 1D11 (or DLCor (from a recognizedor Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Gov'tor is it Well ID survey comer)Numbe Proposed? Tag# l-___) Lot
r l

Lower
D Authorized GILL 1 N 21 e 33

s s
2601 80' N, 160' E fromthe SW

!8l Proposed 50641 I w w Cor. Of Sec. 33

E] Authorized I s 70' N, 2300'W from SE
Upper GILL60 1 N 21 E 33

W SE 2601 Cor. Of Sec. 33O Proposed I

Check all type(s) oftemporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):

lg] Place of Use (POU) [] Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Point of Diversion (POD) lg] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses}:

[] Place of Use (POU) [] Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Characterof Use (USE) [] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Point of Diversion (POD) [] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

[] Yes

] No

Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section ofTable 2 on the next page. Use the "CODES"
listed above to describe the proposed changes.

Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the waterright to be changed.



RECEIVED

FEB O 4 2022

OWRD

Table 2. Description ofTemporaryChangestoWater RightCertificate # 91937 CPOU /APOA
Listonlythe part of the rightthatwill be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, listthe change proposed. Ifmore than one change, specify the acreage

associatedwith each change. Ifmore than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associatedwith each PO0/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands)
The listingthat appears on theCertiflcateBEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES Propo,ed PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)

listonly that partor portionof thewater right thatwlll bechanged. Changes (ee Thellstln • as itwould appearAFTER PROPOSED CHANGES aremade.
POD(s) or CODES-from POD(s)/

Gvt Type oruse previous Gvt Now
Twp Rng Sec % Tax

Lot or Acres listed on POA(s) (name Priority
poe) Twp Rng Sec " " Tax oror Acres Type, POA(s) tobe Prrorlty

Lot or nu.rrbcr Date Lot used(from Date
DLC CertlrTcate fromTable 1) OLC ofUSE Table 1)

la .. EXAMPLE al

·l ·] lS pee[w 100 15.0 Irrigation POD:#1
I 190l l!OU/P.:QD l ·le 1 ww[w soo Ii :t 10.0 POD/IS 1901- 1!0_.Q/12 I

1 N 21 E 33 sw NE 2601 4.2 IR Upper 1977 CPO I N 21/E 32 NE SE 2601 1.0 m Upper/ Lower 1977

I N 21 E 33 SE NE 2601 27.2 IR lipper 1977 Cl'OIJ I N 21,E 32 NW SE 2601 JU IR Upper/Lower 1977
'

l N 21 E 33 NF. SE 2601 33.6 lit Upper 1977 Cl'OU I N 21 E 32 SW SE 2601 11.0 m lJppc:rJLower 1977
'

l N 21. E 33 NW SE 2601 3.3 IR Upper 1977 Cl'OU I N 21 E 33 SW NF. 2601 0.6 [R Upper'Lower 1977
I

l N 21 E 33 SW SE 2601 0.5 lit Upper 1977 Cl'OU 1 N 21 E 33 SE NW 2601 2.5 m Upper/Lower 1977

SE I SE I
l N 21 E 33 2601 23.S IR Upper 1977 Cl'OU I N 21 E 33 NE s 2601 15.2 rn Upper/' Lower 1977

I
/21 E ­I 33 SE SW 2601 1.,1 IR Upper/Lower 1977

I 1 /21 E. 33 NW SE 2601 0.-1 m Upper/' Lower 1977

I l1 £ 'I 33 NW SE 2601 0.7 IR Upper/Lower 1977

! 21 IE
;

I s 4 NW NE 600 14.5 IR/lS Upper/ Lo\\',:r 1977

I 1.S 21/E 4 NE NE 600 0.6 [S Upper/ Lower 1977

l 1 s 21 E 4 SF. NE 600 II IS Upper/ Lo\\'cr 1977

l s 21,E 4 SW NE GOO 0.6 IS Upper/ Lower 1977

I I 1 s 21 E 4 SW NW 600 0.-1 1S Upper/ Lower 1977

TOTAL ACRES !)2.3 TOTAL ACRES 92.3

Additional remarks: C-91937 will he chnnging the pince nf use for prim11rv anti supplcmentnl use, nnd 11dding rhc pointof appropriation from
C-57271.

Revised7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application- Page 13 of 17 TACS



RECEIVED

FEB 0 4 2022

OWRD

Water RightCertificate#91937
For Place of Use Changes

Are there otherwater rightcertificates, water use permits or ground water registrationsassociatedwith the "from" or the "to" lands?
0 Yesl8l No

IfYES, list the certificate,water use permit, or groundwater registration numbers:

PursuanttoORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such asan Irrigation right that is supplemental toa primary rightproposedfor temporary
transfer can be Included in the transfer or remain unused on the authorizedplace of use. ffthe primarywater rightdoesnotrevertsoon
enough toallow use of the supplemental rightwithin five years, the supplemental rightshall become subjectto cancellation for nonuse under
ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) ofappropriation (well(s)) oradditional point(s) ofappropriation Isnecessarytoconveythe watertothe newtempera~
place of useyoumustprovide:

] well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) thatare clearly labeled and associated with the correspondingwelf(s) In Table 1 above
andonthe accompanying
application map. (Tip; You may searchforwell logs on the Department'sweb page at
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

0 Describethe constructionofthe authorized and proposedwell(s) in Table 3 belowfor anywell thatdoes nothave a well log. Fora
proposedwell(s) notyetconstructedor built, provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element inthe table. The
Departmentrecommendsyou consulta licensedwell driller,geologist, or certifiedwater rightexaminer toassistwith assemblingthe
information necessaryto complete Table 3.

Table 3. ConstructionofPoint(s) of Appropriation
Anvwell(s). in this listingmust be clearlytied to correspondingwell(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the accompanying applicationmap. Failure
to provide the informationwill delaythe processing of yourtransfer application until It is received. The information isnecessaryforthe Department
toassesswhetherthe proposedwell(s) will accessthe same soun:e aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department Is
prohibitedby law from approvingPOAchanges thatdonot access the same source aauife:

Proposedor ls well Perforatedor Staticwater Well -specificrate
If-ancxl>llnu Seal level of

Source (cf: orpm). [flesAuthorized already well, OWRD Total CasingIntervals screened aquifer than full rateofPOA built? Well IDTagNo. well Casing (feel) depth(s) intervals completed (and, sravel, water rightdepth (Intervals) wellNameor (Yes or L-_ Diameter (in feet) basalt, etc.)
Number No) (In feet)

Upper Yes GILL 60 528' 12" 25' 27' llasnll

Lower Yes GILL 50641 555' 8" 36' 115' salt

Rev:ed 7/1/2021 Temporary TransferApplication-Page 14 of17 TACS



RECEIVED
FEB O 4 2022

OWRD

Water RightCertificate #37916

Description ofWaterDeliverySystem

System capacity: 0.45 cubic feetper second (cfs) OR
202gallonsper minute(gpm)

Describe the currentwater delivery system or the system thatwas in place atsome time withinthe lastfive years. Include information on the pumps,
canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, and apply the water atthe authorized place of use. The currentinfrnstructure i~ dlhmidatcd
as it was in a federal consen•ntion progrnm nntl notused.

Table 1. Location ofAuthorized and Proposed Polnt(s) of Diversion (POD) orAppropriation (POA)
(Note: Ifthe POD/POA name is notspecifiedon the certificate, assign it a nameor number here.)

POD/POA Is this POD/POA
H POI\, OWRO Well MeasuredDistances

Nameor Authorizedon the
I LogD (or Well ID I TaxLot, DLCorGovt (fromn a recognized

Number Certificate or Is It Tam-) Twp Rng Sec ¼" Lot surveycomer)Proposed? ' ~
EQ Authorized 600 1440' S, 1480' WfromSW

POD □Proposed
1 s 21 E 4 SE NE Cor. OfSec. 34I

D Authorized 70' N, 2240' W fromSE Cor.
APOD 1 N 21 E 33 SW SE 2601

E) Proposed I
OfSec. 33

-

Check all type(s) oftemporary change(s) proposed below (change"CODES" are provided inparentheses):

O Place of Use (POU) [] Appropriation/well (POA)

D Pointof Diversion (POD) [l AdditionalPointof Appropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Pointof Diversion (APOD)

Checkalltype(s) of temporarychange(s) due todroughtproposedbelow(change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):

O Place of Use (POU) 0 Pointof Appropriation/well (POA)

O Character of Use (USE)

O Pointof Diversion (POD)

O Additional Pointof Appropriation (APOA)

O Additional Pointof Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposedchanges affectthe entire water right?

] Yes

0 No

Complete onlythe Proposed ("to" lands) section ofTable 2 on the nextpage. Use the "CODES" listedabove to describethe proposed
changes.

Complete all ofTable 2to describe the portion of thewater rightto be changed.

Revised7/l/2021 Temporary TransferApplication- Page 15 of17 TAS



RECEIVED
FEB O 4 2022

OWRD

Table 2.. Description of TemporaryChangesto Water Right Certificate#37916 APOA for ull Lunds
Listonly the partof the rightthatwill be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, fist the change propos_ed. If more than one change, specifythe acreage
associatedwith each change. Ifmore than one POD/POA, specifythe acreage associatedwith each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED {the "from" or "off' lands) PROPOSED {the "to"or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

Proposed The listing as itwould appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
List only thatpartor portion of the water right thatwill be changed. Changes(ee are made.

CODES" from
- Po:/

Gvt Typeof USE POO(s)o r
pre vious Gvt POA(<J 10Tax POA(s) (name Priori ty Tax NewType Priori ty

Twp Rng Sec ¼ >' Lot or Acres listed on pace) Twp Rng Sec >' >' Lo tor Acres be used
Lot

DLC Cert ificate
or nurrber Dote Lot DLC

of USE- (from Date
fromTable 1)

Table 1)

EXAMPLE -- -
eon1

-

2's 9 EI15 Ii NE NW 100 15.0 Irrigation 11 1901 POU/POD 2 s 9 E 1 ,,NW NW 500 1 10.0 POD a5 1901
I' POD2 Ii

" . a . . . ,., J - . ., owes ir « I .,
21s 9 E 2 sw Nwsoo so POD#6 1901

I s 21 E 4 SE NE 2601 18.3 IR OLD 1967 APOA 1 N 21 E 33 SW SE 2601 18.3 IR NEW 1967

- 1
I

' I
I I I

I I \
I

I I
I ''I I

I -
TOTALACRES 18.J TOTAL ACRES 18.3

Additional remarks: C-37916 is odding the Point ofDiversion from C-47505 inTINR21E Sec. 33 in the SW oflhc SE.

Revised7/l/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 16of 17 TACS



water Right Certificate # 37916
or Placeof UseChanges

Are there otherwater right certificates, water use permits orground water registrations associated with
the "from" or the "to" lands? [] Yes [] No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, orground water registration numbers: Wintertime use
Permit S-42121

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to a
primary right proposed fortemporary transfer can be included in the transfer or remain unused on the
authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon enough to allow use of the
supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall become subject to cancellation for
nonuse underORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is necessary to
convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

0 Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated with the
corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search forwell logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

[] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any well
that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) notyetconstructed or built, provide "a best
estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you
consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examinerto assist with assembling
the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Anywell(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer
application until it is received. The information is necessary forthe Department to assess whetherthe
proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The
Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed Static well­
Iswell If an exist ing Perforated water level

Source specific rate
or Casing Seal aquiferalready well,OWRD Total well or screened of (cfs or gpm).

Authorize Intervals depth(s) (sand,built? Well ID Tag depth Casing intervals (in completed lf less than
d POA (feet) (interva ls) gravel,(Yes or No.L Diameter feet) well full rate of

Name or basalt, etc.)
Number No) (in feet) water right

-

RECEIVED

FEB O 4 2022

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021

TACS
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THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

JEARL WEATHERFORD
OLEXSTATION
ARLINGTONOR 97812

STATEOFOREGON

COUNTYOFGILLIAM

CERTIFICATEOFWATERRIGHT RECEIVED
FEB 0 4 2022

OWRD

i

I l
i
I
'J
I

confirms theright to the use ofwaterperfectedunder theterms ofPermit G-7962. The amount ofwater used to which this
right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially,and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the
case ofrotation,measured at the point ofdiversion from the source. The specific limits and conditions ofthe use are listed
below.

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH ofone cubic foot per second or its equivalent for
each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion ofnot to exceed 3.0 acre feet peracre for each acre irrigated
duriog the irrigation season ofeach year; provided furtherthat the right allowed herein shall be limited to any deficiency in
the available supply ofanyprior right existing forthe same land and shall not exceed the limitation allowed herein.

APPLICATIONFILENUMBER: G-8511
SOURCE OFWATER; AWELL IN JOHNDAYBASIN

PURPOSE orUSE: PRIMARY IRRIGATION OF216.6 ACRES ANDSUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF54.5 ACRES

MAXIMUMRATE: 3.12 CUBIC FEETPERSECOND

DATEOF PRIORITY: OCTOBER 31, 1977

NOTICE OFRIGHTTOPETITIONFORRECONSIDERATION ORJUDICIALREVIEW
This is an order in other than a contested case. Thisorder is subject tojudicial review underORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075.
Any petition forjudicial review must be filed within the 60-day timeperiod specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080,you may petition forjudicial review and petition the Director for
reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted ordenied by the Director, and ifno action is
taken within 60 days following the date thepetition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS
537.260 any person with an application, permit orwater right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally
contest the issuance ofthe certificate within threemonths after issuance ofthe certificate.

A description ofthe place ofuse is as follows:
IRRIGATION

TwD Rng Mer Sec 0-Q0 GLot Acres

lN 21 E WM 33 SWNE 4.2
lN 21 E WM 33 SENE 27.4
IN 21 E WM 33 SE SW 3.2
IN 21 E WM 33 NE SE 33.6
IN 21E WM 33 NWSE 3.3
lN 21 E WM 33 SW SE 0.5

I

II

Certificate 9 1937Page L of2

Measured Distances
70 FEETNORTHAND2300 FEETWEST FROM
SE CORNER. SECTION 33

I N 21 E WM 33 SW SE
TwD Rng Mer Sec 0-0

The well is located as follows:

Application G-851 J .cnh

l
I
I
f
I

!
I
I
l
I
1

~



IRRIGATION
Twp Rng - Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Acres

lN 21E WM 33 SE SE 23.5
I S 21E WM 4 NWNE 2 5.1
1 S 21 E WM 4 NENW 3 30.8
1S 21E WM 4 NWNW 4 8.4
1S 21E WM 4 SWNW 20.1
IS 21E WM 4 SENW 23.6
1S 21E WM 4 NWSW 15.0
IS 21E WM 4 swsw 17.9

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Acres

lN 21 E WM 33 swsw 15.6
IN 21E WM 33 SE SW 28.1
IN 21E WM 33 SWSE 10.8

Thewell shall bemaintained inaccordancewith theGeneral Standardsforthe Construction andMaintenance ofWater Wells
inOregon. Theworks shall be equipped with an air line and pressure gauge oran access port for ameasuring line, adequate
to determine water level elevation in thewell at all times.

Thewateruser shall install and maintain aweir,meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall keepacomplete record
oftbe amount ofground waterwithdrawn.

The use ofwatershall be subject to existing rights including the existing minimum. flow policies established by the Water
Policy Review Board.

The right to the use ofthe waterfor the abovepurpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place ofuse described.

NOV 0 4 2016
[SSH]d

· ·on Administrator, for
(Or

r Resources Department

Application G-8511.cnh Page 2 of2

RECEIVED
FEB 0 4 2022

OWRD

Certificate91937



W.M.

lbs. per square inch. Date

¼ ¼ 8ection T. B.

Bearing and distance frolll aedlon or wbdlvWon con@\IJ/RQ

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed weD.
Depth atWhich water was tirrt found ':J!,- ft.

Static level 17 tt. below land IIW'face. Date k -, -n

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:
CountyGfL l I APl Driller•• wen num.JEB O 4 2022

Abandon 0

(4) PROPOSED USE (check):
Domutic D IndWltrlal O Huniclpal 0
Irrtgatlon di""TeatWell O other D

(1) OWNER:

54$. a
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):
New Well cV DeepenJnsO Recondi~ 0
U abendonment, dacrt be maler1al and procedurei Item UI.

Name

(3) TYPE OF WELL:
Rotary !½"'Driven D
Cable □ Jetted 0
Due: 0 Bored 0-

or ±o wor vu. cppg%£[ER[ os>au4. 33d
Th•onclnal and tint copy oftftrEPi\l ~TEB WELL REPORT ~

are to be 1lled with the . . /Y'\ /7 J? - ·
'worms Rosovcs pru.GT 8{97l sATE OF OREGox, /[) sos wen Nol-)/-l- a.

SALEM. oRrcoN ors1o ;e p;pee vs orelalL_L..f,
within so days trom tg4pR PESO[JRCF: 'i '·' sute Permit No. .-...----

st wen eomteuol'' SALEM, O:.CNP oi ate +ove au 1ue» RF

e, CASING INSTALLED: 'l'hreaded □ Welded ~

2-puma. ±roe.2{ona± .2.52.
------.. Dam. trom ·------ .tt. to tt. Gage ....----

-'Pe"ererFormation: Describe color, texture. grain sire and atructure of materlal■:
and ahow thlclcnesa and nature of Heh stratum and aquifer penetrated,
wtth at least one entry foreach change offormation. Report each ebaDre 1n
POa ltion ot Statle Water Level an,l hld.lea te priaclpal water-be.um& atrata..PERFORATIONS: Perforated? D Yea ~

(12) WELL LOG:
Depth drilled ~2e z2Diameter of well below cufns --·-~-

tt. Depth of completed well 5" '2. 8 ft.

+pe oft periorator used XATl:IUAL .rrom To SWL
She ofperforations In. b:, In.

ATtea1an flow s.p.m.

erature ot water l,l.. Depth artes!An flow encoun~d ------·-··· fl

--------------. perforations tom ----- ft. to .._.. ft.
_____ perforatlom trom ft. to ··-- ·-·--····...._. ft.

perforatlom trom ft . to _.... -····· ft.

' I

Wox-k at.a?ud 7 - '1 5' 19]) Completed • - /

Date well drlllln8 maehlne moved off Of well 1f- /
Drillhla' Macb1ne ()pera&on CerUftoaUon:

Thill well was constructed under my direct aupervllion.
Materials used and information reported above are true to my
best knowledge and bellff. . . /
(Signed) ·~;;;~i;;i Date .J_:-.1...-.., ,19."l.Z
Drilling Machine Operator's License No. 4l_3.J .

hrs.

,,
ft. drlrwdown after

Well acreen tmtalled? D Yea Wo

gal./min. with

,,

(7) SCREENS:
Hanufacturer'I NPUe ----------------
Type Model No. ·-····-·~---

Dlam.__ Slot size---Set trom ft. to --··..·-·-- ft.
Diam. Slot sire Set from ft. to . ft.

Bailer tat

(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown Is amount water level Is
lowered belowstatic level

Wu a pump test made? e-f'e, 0 No If :,es, byWbom? f'!8MQR,e_
y :«AL/mhn.withttdrawdownAterhr.

(9) CONSTRUCTION:
wet sr--at«rsa .fotlez0.<eteT
Well sealed trom Land surface to ~.5.: ·--···--··"······· fL
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal .,....!, In.
Diameter of well bore below seal _n..r..1- In.
Number of aaeka of cement used in well seal ....._3...!/- --·-··--······-·· aaelu
How waa cement ,rout placed? ./A.B.~ t/..J..T...Y - .

....................................... ,_,, -..,,.,__ .. .. Water Well Contractor's CerUflcatlon:

Method of seaUnir strata oU

Thiswellwas drilled under my jur!adlction and thla report Ls
true to the best ot my knowledge and bellet.

was s arvehoe uea? v. krf Pao.......... Se: 1es«tton.-" Nan .aRY Mu.R.Dee.....P.RA.A)
Old any strata contain unusable water? 0 Yes yefo Peron,ttrm or carpantlon) ~c:i~ir···-·····
ryecrater? 4eh at+tutu Address .55.4.2S...es.le.10Eco!e_tu

,..,(," (Slgnol]~- ----~--- ...... _
wu well travel packed? O Yu o Siu of ,;ravel: - ·-··· / <WatarWellCanu.cw) --·•- .

Gravel placed from ft, to tt. Contractor'• Licenae No..S.:~!. Date .....•...A'::::..( ···• 19.2)

(118& ADDrrlO.MAL aamrra II' NXCXIIIIAJLY) .........11.



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF GILLIAM

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that

RECEIVED

FEB 0 4 2022

OWRD

I

l

J EARL WEATHERFORD
of OLEX ROUTE ARLINGTON, OR 97812
has a right to the use of the waters of A WELL in the
ROCK CREEK basin for the purpose of
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION.

The right has been perfected under Permit G 6673. The
date of priority is SEPTEMBER 26, 1975. The right is limited to not
more than 0.660 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case
of rotation, measured at the well. The well is located as follows:

SW 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 33, T 01 N, R 21 E, WM;
820 FEET NORTH 6 160 FEET EAST FROM SW CORNER, SECTION 33

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the
amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands,
shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per
acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further
limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. The
right shall be limited to any deficiency in the available supply of
any prior right for the same land and shall not exceed the
limitation allowed herein.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system
as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to
which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

ACRES 1/4 1/4 SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE, WM

supplemental 8.00 SE NE 32 01 N 21 E
supplemental 26.40 NE SE 32 01 N 21 E
supplemental 1.80 NW SE 32 01 N 21 E
supplemental 15.40 SE SE 32 01 N 21 E
supplemental 4.00 NE SW 33 01 N 21 E
supplemental 5.80 NW SW 33 01 N 21 E
supplemental 31.20 SW SW 33 01 N 21 E
supplemental 29.80 SE SW 33 01 N 21 E
supplemental 12.40 SW SE 33 01 N 21 E

Total: 134.80 supplemental acres.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is
restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director,
affixed this date, JULY 14, 1988.

/5/ WILLIAM H. YOUNG
-----------------------------------

Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates number 57271
G 6823

BASIN 06 VOI IA ROCK CR ;a,-+re) WELLS DIST 4



Abmdon 0ReconditioningDDeepening 0New Well DI
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):

. ~C!l'ICETOWATJ:RWJ:LLCON'ft.l!<f'EIVEn RECEIVED CC
- ~~~po~

4!U:~ft(. II Ml.TER WELL REPORT ~3
ii" 181975 s4r or oeco 8151974..«.1[lrgs

STATE ENOINUR, SALEM, OREGON~o {Plcuem,e orprint) STATE ENGINEE,Ra RE-C-
"f,2.%:2.2,2; "TATE ENGINEER ,.s -a«y, e»«ALEM. OREco/"mute

r

It abandonment, describematerial and procedure_in Item 12. (11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well
Depth nt which waterwaa tint fou.od ~ ft.

Stlltic level gg tt . below lmld 8Urface. Dat,,;?-.)/-?,r'

(3) TYPE OF WELL:
:Rotaey JI Driven D
Cable □ J'etted 0
Dua D Bored D

(4) PROPOSED USE (check):
Domestic O IndUJtr1al O MunlcJpal 0
Irrlption Teat Well O other 0 Artesian pressure lbs. per 1quare inch. Date

SWLTo

3--zL- 107
3-22- »7

FromMATERIAL

Work started
Date well drillln g machine moved off of well

Water Well Contractor's Ceril.llcaUon:
This wellwas drilled under my jurisdiction and th1a report 1a

true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

o. @egga2.22 a-sys,
Adares2,3ex....15.1.8sr£5..Rec±,wuss+
rs«ea?A..CC
Contractor's License No.D.r.oate ....__J_-::-./....3; 1a?Y

Drilling Machine Opera tor's Certification:
This well was constructed under my direct supervision.

Materials used and ln!ormatlon reported above are true to my
best knowledge and belief.
rs«say<2..2_De..3.3., 174

or@ninso»OE
Drilll.ng Machine Operator's LiceDSe No. . £8..7....-....... .

(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below caainJl _..1'...-···--..
Depth drilled i(C,¢ ft. Depth of completed well t'<'y ft.

J'OnnaUon: Deso1be color, texture , rain sire and ltruc:ture ot materials;
and llhow thlcknea and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
With at leart one entry foreach change offormation. RsporC eacll cllal'lg• In
poaitlon of Statla Woto,o Lq1,el and i-ndtcat. pnncfpal ,oatff-bearlnc, atrota.

Ik«Te7,"teldotekde
/-1,,£~ 197;,'completed

tt .

hrs.

- . tt

·-·- lbi./100 rahr.

-··-- tt.

ft. to

ft. to

ft. drawdown after

____ ....········-···........-._·_··

ft. to

in. by

g.p.m.

Set from

Well screen l.mtnlledP D Yeti ~WRD

pl./mln. with

perfo rations from

Arter!an flow

Bailer test

(7) SCREENS:

Diam._ Slotme .

of watu------------
Wua drtve llhoe Wied? OYes li!C,No Plup_.._ She: IA>catlon --·--ft.
Did any ,trata contain unuable water? DO Yea 3 No

(9) CONSTRUCTION:
wen a1-Mater»t uea kn.Z.gt?aatLZf..
Well ealed trom land aurtace to ---·--...-Jr.'- --..--·--·-....·-" tt.
Diameter of well bore to bottom of ecal .•.•L~ _. in.

Diameter of -.rell bore elow sea.tu.
Number ot mack of cement used in well aeaJ. ~ - ea.clal
Number of sacks at bentontte used in well seal -·-·L - aacka
Brand name oft bentonJto __.µtf.1.tZ.l,I.AIJbHI"--..-·--··-·-·-·-·
Number of pou.odl ofbentonJte per 100 gallons

'J PERFORATIONS: Pedorated? D Yea No.
Type ofperforator used

·) CASING INSTAIJ,ED: Threaded o welded
---1._,. Diam. from _±_L__ ft. to ...~-- ft, Gase.24.
___,. Dlun. !roin ·--·-- ft. to --- ft. Ge ..------

,. Diam. from ft. to ft. Gage ----

Sizeot pertorattons

Manufacturer's Name ..----Type_______ Model No. ·------
Diam.__ Slotme__ Set from tt. to ·-·-··-·-· ft.

wu well ,ravel packed? D Yet IJJNo Size ot gravel: ..- .

Gravel placed from

(8) WELL TESTS• Drawdown la amount water level la
• lowered below static level

.TMZ.a.rn Ye Ne ye. by wom"pea

Yield: /,£b g-al./Xnln. with Lt<f tt. drawdown after / bn.

LZr'. -20 " L

-------.perorations from ·-·----·-..--- ft. to ····-·"·--··-·....·- ft.

- ertoratuow tom .-- no.EEDd.2}Qp38sT2Rt6Ryto](eg,tf-[

T7Pe_ot waterP depth ot strata

Method ot ealing strata ott

(UHADDITIONAL BDffll U NlliCll: IIIABY) PB08-119



ORIGINAi. • WAIER RESOURCES DEF'ARTMENT
TIJIS REPORT MlJS'I' Of! SUDMl"ITED TO THE WATER RESOURCl:S OEl'ARTMENT \VITI IIN 30 l>AYS01' COMl'LETION Of WORK Form Version:

Page I <>I -
WEJ.1.1.D. bABEL# L 112254

~ fSTATEOFOREGOlli GILL 50641
WAT~R Sl\Pl'LY \VF.LLRF.PORT STARTCARD II 1020314 I
(as r,quircd by ORS :\37.76i- & OAR 690.20S-021D) 7/3/2013, ORICINAI. L0G II Gll.lJMI [so I
LAND OWNER OwnerWell I.I) .

-

rsi Name RODERT Last Name WEATIIERFORD (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
mpuny Count}' Gll.1.IAM 1'wp~l'.__N/S Rage21.0 E 1:./VIWM

ddr.:ss -1012 NE 12~TH l'I..
Sec2) sSw /4 ofthe SW 1/4 Tux Lot 2601

I l'OKf!.ANI) Sate 0R Zip 97250
TYPE OFWORK [Jeswet []-sine [} co«soion

Ta Mup Number Lui
Lat . ·er DMSor OD

·1x1·Altcrminn 1com11lctt 21 & I 01 Ab.1ndonmcnt11:1111mk1c 5nl ------ MSor DD) PRE-ALTERATION Long __•__ ,__ .. or _ -
Dia + From To Gauue Sl P'lste WId Thrd (G suect address of well ( Neatest address

-

coses)6&l I I 36 1M10 □ 1171-IIJ MIDDI.E ROCK CREEK 1.N ARLIN(i'J'0N. OR, JMaterial From To /\ml SilCks/lbs
Scul:j Cement I 0 l .35 I 6 jsncks I

DRILL METHOD ( 10) STATICWATER LEVEL
[Joo Ai, 0RotaryMutl [Jc»e [looser []cosMo« Dale SWLps) + SWl.( 11)

QRevcr..c Ro1.1ry O Other
1tx1sti11g Wdl / l'rc-Alttrul1on l<>r.?R/2013 I I H I IS I,-.:om11.lch.'tl WCII 1712/2013 I I 11:5

PROPOSED USE 0 00111<.-stic [81 Irrigation Ocumn,unity Flowing Artesian·/LJ DryI loh!'!O
Q1ntlustriul/Commcrid;ilO Lives1od Oocw:11~ring WATER BEARING ZONES Depthmucr wns lir:.1 limnu
[Br»erst [Joiscon Ooo,cr

-

SI. Date From Tn F« Flow SWI(pi) + SWl.llll

) BORE llOLE CONSTRUCTION Sp..-.:1:11 Smn,fordLJ(Att:11:h copy) 16/1N/:!013 I 475 I % »]
I~Depth ofCompleted Well 555.00 n. 5457/lr.!013 250

130RE HOLE SEAi. sacks/ I I I I
Din From To Matcrinl From To Ami lhs

I I I I I I I12 0 35

I I I I I
8 35 555

(II) WELLLOG Ground Elevatuon
I low was seal placed. Method I. Ou De I» Le Material from Tu
Ootl1cr faistinewell 0 464
lJncklill placed from ___ fL 1U___ fL Material 0fack 13asalt 464 475
Filter pock from___ n. 111 ___ JlMaterial Size Soll Alack 13usult w/Grccn Cl3\'StOnc 475 485

lack Dasit 485 5-15
OvcsExplosives used: Type Amount Black Basaltw/Gr.-.:n CIU\'5l0nc 54.5 555

) ABANDONMENTUSING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE
Proposed Amount Actual Amuum

.,nn-CASING/LINER a'/ l VCasio" Liner l)ia + from To Gau11\! Sd Pls1t: Wld Thrd
-r-C\\I'L

~.JJ.J,.
:! 0 .25 a ~

1L--.--ncl .r-nri-1 J ~ ·)\\'I<\
n\ o ­.,- -·~ I\

re□ u ~ lUll rLJ Other LoClllioo ufshoc{s) A EN, -
Temp cnsingOYes Din___ From To ~ ,_

ORDPERFORATIONS/SCREENS -- vu" ·----
PerforJIJOIIS Method
Screens Type Mmerial Date St11r1cd6128/20IJ Comph.:tc 7m2013

l'crl7 Casini:/Screen Scrn/slot Slot II of Tele/
Scrwn Liner l)ia l.r un To ,.,A,I, l.,nn,h slu1s oincsill! (unbondL'II)Wnlcr WellConstructor Ccrtiricntion

I certify that lhc work I performed nn the cnn~1ruClion. tlccp.!mng, nltcrJllun. or
abundonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon wm.:r supply ,wll
construction slllmlarus. M3teriuls US<.-d nnd infommtion O:f'OrlL-d ~bo,-.: ar,: true '"
tllcbt!St ormy knowledge and l><:1 id"

' License Number 1735 Date 7/312013
WELLTESTS: :vtinimum testing time is I hour Signed Cl IAD COURTNEY {E-lih:d)
QPump O Oailcr @ Air Q F1U1,ing Artcsiun

Yiel!l Mllmia Drawdown %es" Durntion Uirl.. (bonded) \V:llcrWell Cull.'ilrllclor CcrtilicnlionI 500 I
3 j

I I nccept rcspm,~1bili1y for the construction, deepening, alteration. or abandonment
work l)!rlonncd on thiswell <luring th~ construc1iu11 tlutcs repun,'11 :ibovo.:. i\11 \\Utl:
perform\!\! during lhis time is in co111phunc1: with Oregon wntcr sl1pply \\ell

Tt:mpct:IIU!C 64 °F Lubun,lysis□Yes y construction sumcbrds. ·nus report ,s Ln11: to thelx.-st ofmy knowkdgc uo<l bcli~r.
Wu11:r~uali1y concerns• Ov~s (dcscrib.: bt:luw) TDS umount Licea~\: Numb.:r t8H I Dntc 7/J/2013

rom io Description Anointtu7
I I I I Signed G,\RRY I. ZOLLMAN !E-tikd)
I I I I C11n1:1c1 Info (op1ionul) C.ar!JZollm,ns
I I I I

·' ..

{5

(6)

(Sa

(7)

(4)

(3)

(I)
Fi
Co
,\

C
(2)

{2a

.............................................................................................................G.IL't_~~,:o.V\. .... C.~') .... ·········-··········-···-····-··················..-·······:~·······-···



GILL 50641
-

WATER SUPPLYWELLREPORT- GILL 50641 WELL I.D. LABEL# L '12254
continuation page START CARD/I 1020314

7/3/2013 ORIGINAL I.Of;# [39
~

-
011..1.IAM

(2a) PRE-ALTERATION
-

Water Quality Concerns
-

Dio + from To Gouge Sil PIste WId Thrd

§I I
From To Description Amount UmlS

I I IT t
I I I I I I-

Material From 'J'o Amt sacl;s.llbs -

llkntomr~

II
0

I
JS

!
6 Pg ~.

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION (10) STATICWATER LEVEL

130RE IIOLE SlAL
SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWl.(ll)

a from To Material
sacks/

From To Amt lbs

l

I I

FILTER PACK -

from To Materal Size (ll) WELL LOG

I I I I I Material From To

(6) CASING/LINER

Casing Liner Dia + Frum To Gauge Stl Piste Wld 11ml
u 1-1--i:: I\I i=-U

I ~-S..:
- ~
re '-

-- - ----!-1-H 1J 'i LULL...... -,_ ..... ,._
...... >- mR1pf
...... - II la

r - -
I - -- -

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS -

l'er(/ Casing/Screen Scm/slot Slot i of Tele/
Screen Liner Din Frnm To wdth lenth slurs ipe size ,.....,...,...,,..EDB uPT

IL-n­

.. n <\ ,n42
, UL " u .V V

SALEM, UR

Comments/Remarks

(8) WELLTESTS:Minimum testing rime is I hour
Reamcd existing 6" hole from 407' to 464' 108". O.:Cp..:nc-dfmrn 4M' to 5Sj'
8".

Yield gal/min Orawdo\\11 Drill stem/l'ump depth Duration (hr)

_.,



COUNTY OF GILLIAM RECEIVED
STATE Of. OREGON

CERTIFICATE 6'.F WATER RIGHFEB 0 4 2022

@lyis 3Js to certify, mas J. EARL WEATHERFORD
OWRD

'I

1 I
I I

I
I

of Olex Rt., Arlington , State of Oregon. 97812 • , has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of 11 right to the use of the waters of
cck Creek

a tributary of John Day River
irrigation of 20.2 acres

underPennit No. 40362 and that said rightto theuse ofsaidwaters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmeddates from
November 5, 1975
that the amount ofwateT to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
ajore.'!lltd, is limited to an amount actually beneficially usedfor saidpurposes, and shall not exceed
0.51 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, mea.rured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the SN; SW, Section 33, T. 1N., R. 21E., • M.,
840 feet North and 320 feet East from the SW Corner, Section 33

The amount ofwaterused for irrigation, together with the amount seCUTed under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall ba limited to one-fortieth ofone cubic foot per second
per C1cre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and sha11 be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 4 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year, · ·

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may bo ordcrred by theproper state officer.

A ducription of the place of use under the right hereby c:on,firnurd, and to w11ich such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

10.2 acres SM; SH
10.0 acres SE SW

Sect1on 33
T. 1N., R. 21 E., • M.

The right to the use o/ the water for t11e purposes a.foresald i.s re.,tricte_d to the Lands or place
of use herein described C11ld is subject to the existing minimum f!ou, policies established by the
Water Policy Review Board.

. WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affired

for the purpose oj

this date. February 28, 1979

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 40 , page 47505

"Z.GT­
It

.._.. ·----,-·•- ---.•,-? --..:..~--. .. . .... . . - .. ..·:·· .. -=--



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF · GILLIAM

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

'Qtf)~ 3Js to Certifp, That mm: H•.WR/d'HBR.Fam ·.... .

RECEIV

OWRD
of .Al').jogton , Stxite of Oregon'' ,hasmade proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon. of a Tight to the use of the waters of
·.RockCrQj3k ..
a tributaryof John Day River'
±a:lgati.on or 120.2 acreo.

• • : • \ • • I -

under Permit No. 2J3].0 of the State Engineer,and that .raid right to theuse ofsaidwaters
has been perfected. in accordance toith the law.r of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmeddatesfrom September 20, 1952

that the amount of uiater to which such right is entitled and hCTeby confirmed, for' the puryosc.,
aforesaid., is limitedto an amount actually benefidally wed for said purposes, and shall not erceed
l.5 cub!e .feet per .second
,• . . . . . .. .

orits equivalentin case ofrotation,measured at the 'pointof diversioll from the .rtTeam: ·
The pointofdiversion is located inthe SE¼ NR:t, HE¼- SB¼;•Seation :32J Nit SW¼, SW¼ Sil¼,
51.i sE¼, S&ction .33, T• .l N., R. 21 E., w. M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, togetherwith the amountsecuredunderany uther
right existing for the same. lands, shaII be limited to one-.tourtiet.h of one cubicfoot per second
per acre, or :l;f;o .uqld.val.ent,for each acre irrigatedand 8hall. be fnrther 11mited to

a diversimn of nt to ered l acre feet per acre f ar each acre irrigated during
the ir.rlgat1..m aearson or each year,

andshall
conform to suchnasonable rotation :yrtemas matJ be ordeTed by th.e properstate officer:

A description of the place of use under thgright hereby confirmed, and toohich such right is·
appurtenant, isas follows:

%.g sme g#Egg26.l ecrus N}. P@
1.8 acres M; s%±

J.5.li a.crea· SB• SE.t
.- . _Section ~2.
6.± acres1k4
et3421.0 acres Slit SW:

20.5serons9% $
12,l acres S± SE;

Section .3.3
T. l N.J R. 21 E., W. H.

2.l acres Nk NE}
Section.4

T. l S.~ R. 21 E., W. M.

The 'light to theuse of thewaterfor the purposes aforesaid isrestrictedto the land,orplace of
use hereindescribed.

WITNESSiha signature of the Stat-0 Engineer, afji:1:ed·

thisdate. AUGUST 24 1962.

HRISLFIIEELER.
StateEngineer

Recorded tnState Record ofWater Right Certificates, Volume, 22 , page 29965

for the purpose c,f



Permit A-tN-1.-10

·---···-·-····.CB.HIS..L..-....1M.....·.,,EJ..,,l<,.:a.._ _
State Engineer

:
! :

: l
. !

'I
: Ii:
! ·

,•··'• I:

OWRD

for the purpose of

37916

'• I

RECEIVED':.:
• I:1

RIGHT FEB 04 2022 i·i
•:

l

, page29

December 29, 1971this date.

GILLIAM

BERMAN and CAROLINE STEINKE TBIJST
o/o Steinke Broe.

, State of Oregan , hos made proof
ofOregon, ofa Tight to the use ofthe waters of

&M

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF

CERTIFICATE OF WATER

Utbis ]5 tO <!tttifp, That,

o.4 aore SW N
Seotion 3

o.6 aore NE NE}
5.7 acres Nw} NE
0.6 aore S NE
11.0 acres SE} NE}

Section 4
T. 1s., R. 21E., • M.

and shall
conform to such reasonable 1otation. system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description. of the place ofuse under the righthereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

or its equivalent in. case of rotation, measuved at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located intheSE NE, Section 4, T. 1 S., R. 21E., W. M.
Diversion point looated1 144o feet South and 1480 feet ..-eet i'rom. SW Corner,
Seotion 3'+, T. 1 N., R. 21 E., • M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, togetherwith the amount securedunder any other
Tightexisting forthe same lands, shalt be limited to one-fortieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and ohall be i"llrther ,,.-'±!:..I
to a diversion of not to exceed 4 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during tbe irrigation season of each year,

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposu
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not ezceed
0.45 cubic foot per second

The rightto the use ofthe water forthe purposes aforesaidis restrictedtothe lands orplace of
use herein described.

WlTNBSS the signature oftheState Engineer, affired

a tributary of John Day River
irrigation or 18.3 acres

under Permit No. 3249¥ of the State Engineer,andthatsaidright tothe use ofsaidwaters
has beer perfected in accordance with the laws ofOregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from February 2+, 1967

of star Route, Arlington
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER
Rook Creek

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume

-@

-@

..



Land Use
Information Form

OREGONg
WATER RESOURCES
DL PARTMENT

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

RECEIVED
FEB O 4 2022

OWRD
In order for your application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this Land Use
Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official In the jurisdiction(s) where
your water right will be used and developed. The planning official may choose to complete the form
while you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications received by WRD without the Land Use
Form or the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please be aware that your application will not be
approved without land use approval.

This form is NOT required If:

1) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR

2) The application is for a water right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground
water registration modification, and al! of the following apply:
a) The existing and proposed water use Is located entirelywithin lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or within an

irrigation district;
b) The application involves a change In place of use only;
c) The change does not Involve the placement or modification of structures, Including but not limited to water

diversion, impoundment, distribution facilities, water wells and well houses; and
d) The application involves Irrigation water uses only.

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS
The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for or modifying a water
right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use information to
be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are lncompatlble with your comprehensive plan.
Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the applicant for inclusion In their
water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her request to
the WRD. The notice will give more information about WRD's water rights process and provide
additional comment opportunities. You will have 30 days from the date of the notice to complete the
land-use form and return it to the WRD. If no land-use information Is received from you within that
30-day period, the WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is
compatible with your comprehensive plan. Your attention to this request for Information Is greatly
appreciated by the Water Resources Department. If you have any questions concerning this form,
please contact the WRD's Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801.

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form- Page 1 of 3 WR/S



Land Use
Information Form

o,l
Appllcant(s): Cathy & Bet5 Weathe.rford

RECEIVED
rEB O 4 2022

OWRD

OREGONg
WATf!I RESOUR\:E:i
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Malling Address: 4ht211!7PI J7/40 t,le RackCe

State: OR Daytime Phone: { 54J) 454-2891
C€ S03.505.ooo

A. land and location

Please include the following Information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or Irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township Range Section ¼ V. Tax lot '1 Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed Land
Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:

IN> 21E 33 1.4.!.U El Dsersd EC conveved ]used fil-- --
LS 21E ..j 600 QDented convevd t8J Used IR-- --

0D,vcrted D conveyed Oused-- -- -- -- -- -- ---
0Dovoned 0 Conveyed Ouscd-- -- -- -- -- -- --

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:I Gilliam Countv

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
0 Permit to Use or Store water E] water Right Transfer
0 Limitedwater Use License O Allocation ofConserved Water

0 Permit Amendmentor Ground Water Registration ModlflCiltlon
0 Exchange ofWater

Source ofwater: 0 Reservoir/Pond /gJ Ground Water D Surface Water (name) _

Estimated quantity of water needed: 0.66+0.925 = 1.58518] cubic feet per second O gallons per minute 0 acre-feet

Intended use of water: 0 Irrigation

0 Municipal

Briefly describe:

0 Commercial D lndustrlal

0 Quasi-Municipal O lnstream
0 Domestic for household(s)

0 Other

Change some irrigated fields anJ tie the two wdls togdJ1er for redundancv to better serve the pronertv.

2>........... -·------- -·-·---·-- ••--·•··•.--·· __ ..-.·-.---••······-----------·-- ---------•- ,-.,.....:.2.3»

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and Include it with the appllcatlon flied with the Water Resources
Department.

See bottom of Page 3. ➔

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 2 of3
WR/FS



For Local Government Use Only
J

Tho following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only tho city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested Information

MLand uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright orare not regulated by
your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordlnnnce sectfon(s): .

0 Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals as
listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation ofapplicable land-use approvals which have alrcady been obtained.
Record ofAction/land-use decision nnd accompanying findings are sufficient.) Ifapprovals have been obtained but nil appeal
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

Typc of Land-Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Land-Use Approval:(e.g, planomcndmcnts. rezones, conditional-usc
permits, etc.) Ordinance Seclion Rofcrcnocs

0 Obulined DBolnaPursued
DJ Denied □ NotBcins Punucd
DJ Obained 0 Being Pursued
0 Ucnlcd 0 Not Bclng Pursued

D Ob!Rincd 0 Bcins Punued
D) Denled D No1 BainsPuraued
D Ouined 0 Deing l'umlcd
00.nitd DNot being Pured

DOained DJ Being Purusd
0 D!initd DJ Net Bein; Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns ormnke recommendations to the WaterResources Department
regarding this proposed use ofwaler below, or on a separate sheet.

Nole: Irrigation for ordinary farm use is compliant, but if the water Is proposed to support a use subject to administrative review
or conditional use approval then such approval will be required by GIiiiam County Planning Dept.
This approval is specific for Bob & CathyWeatherford 1 N 21E Sec. 33 TL 2601 and 1S 21E Sec. 4 TL 600
Gilliam County Comp Plan Goat 3: To preserve and maintain agricultural lands; Goal 6: To maintain and improve the quality of
hthe air, water and land resources of the state.

11/03/2021Date:------

»nee Michelle 1. Colby me._""""
esos.__")elkslu 2 (ko so5n1-351.9517

Gilliam County
Government Entity:-----------------------------------

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. [fyou
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from tho Wnter Resources Ocpnttment's notice date 10 return the completed Land Use Information
Form or WRD may presume the lend use ossocintod with the proposed uso ofwater is compatible with local comprehensive plans.

·······--······-··········-·--·-················-·······--··················-·-···········-··········-··········-·-······---·····~
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:------------------------------------
City or County: _ Staff contact:

WR/FS

Signature: Phone: Date: _

Revised2/8/2010 Land Use Information Fon- Pnge 3 0f3



BARGAIN AND SALE DEED
RECEIVED
FEB O 4 2022

OWRD

Whnou my hand and 111111 of county affixed.

RENAJOKENNEDY

• to.'7ti,
SEND TAX STATEMENTS
AND RETURN DEED TO
GRANTEE

GRANTOR :<~~~~'''-..,
- so · 'J. EarlWeatherford ?1....... ";
17140 Middle RockCreek Ln .·· ·
Arlington, OR 97812 / ,;·· :' , ~-' S'rA'l'B0~REOON} .-vc:n: _is 6few ·»INDEFD
GRANTEE a/.: ·.. ✓ '~ : f;
RobertM. Weatherford, Ti'tl~. ·. - f~ I __Hero ~ ccrtiry uw the withirt
4012 NE 129th Place -~ ~• ; . . J •• , li\st t wu ccnlfied for record
Portland, OR 97230 ;-.' .1 • · 20 2007 Ol4: 20 P M

',,.' a<;3rqzunkii ssigned No. M-7-799
Fees$6.Q0

J. EARLWEATHERFORD, SurvivingSpouse of Dolores R.Weatherford,
Grantor, conveys to ROBERT M.WEATHERFORD, as trustee of the JAMES
EARLWEATHERFORD LIVING TRUST, Grantee. the following described
real property situated in Gilliam County, Oregon, to-wit:

township 1 South, Range 21~ast.W.M.:
Section 4: N½NW¼NE¼

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in tenns of
dollars is $-0-.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOWUSE OF THE PROPERTY
DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND
USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS
INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY
SHOULD CHECKWITH THE APPROPRIATE CITYOR COUNTY PLANNING
DEPARTMENT TOVERIFY APPROVED USESAND TO DETERMINEANY
LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMINGOR FOREST PRACTICES AS
DEFINED IN ORS 30.930

DATED: February 6, 2007

ATHERFORD

STATE OF OREGON, )
)

County ofGllflam. )

This instrumentwas acknowledged before me this 6th dayof
February, 2007

OFFICIAL SEAL
JUDITH A. GALVIN

NOTARYPUBLIC-OREGON
OOMM18810N NO. 38.5826

M'(COMl,ll8S!(»t~UllfCEM6$5. 200i



BARGAIN AND SALE DEED
!RECEIVED

FEB 0 4 202

OWRD

RENA JOKENNEDY

a,"EE.By ~ t1/iA&f;f==

SEND TAX STATEMENTS
AND RETURN DEED TO
GRANTEE

--+7..
: ,STATEoF9@")s. +DOEXF?• :••·•·.. County or Gilliam

...·: • . '... • J

• • . • • • I !hereby certify that the within
GRANTEE ~ ~ : ",1/,•· I ', ln%wnont WIIS certified for record
Robert M. Weatherford, Trustee ~ · I '1 • :> \. MARCH 20 2007 1,. to:; :e M
4012 NE 129111 Pl<tce °;; ~ ·.. V-:--, ·, ._.;,,._: : • 1

11t •
Portland, OR 97230 ~~ .,,. .. . ,,_Jf ,~...,. :i6o 11.ulanad No. H-74-796

.,i...... Fees$26.00
..,,,,,,,' 11 q I ' · , .,.Ji' WiUtcss my hand and scal of county affixed.
t+9nu''

GRANTOB
James EarlWeatherford
17140 MiddleRook Creek Ln
Arlington, OR 97812

JAMES EARLWEATHERFORD, Surviving Spouseof Dolores R. Weatherford, Grantor,
conveys to ROBERTM. WEATHERFORD, as trustee of theJAMES EARL WEATHERFORD
LIVING TRUST, Grantee, the following described real property situated in Gilliam County,
Oregon, to-wit

Township 1 North,Range21East,WM;
Section 32: That part of the SE¼N~¼ described as follows: Beginning at the

Southwest comer ofsaid quarter; thenceNorth to a point 64.0 rods
South of theNW ofsaid quarter; thenceNortheasterly 34.0 rods to
a rock bluff; thence Northwesterly 38.0 rods to a point 14.0 rods
East of the Northwest comerof said quarter; thence East on a the
North line of said quarter to the Northeast corner ofsaid quarter;
thence South to theSoutheast cornerof said quarter; thence West
to the Southwest comerand point of beginning; SE

Sectlon 33: AII

Township 1 South1 Range21 EastW.M.:
Section 4: NW; WSW

TOGETHERWITHALLWATERS ANOWATERRIGHTS,

Thetrueand actual consideration paid forthis transfer, stated in terms of dollars is $0-.

THIS INSTRUMENTWILLNOT ALLOWUSE OFTHE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN
THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND
REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULDCHECKWITH THE APPROPRJATE
CITY ORCOUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES ANDTO
DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS
DEFINED IN ORS 30.930

DATED: February 6, 2007

STATE OF OREGON,

County of Gilliam.

This Instrument was acknowledged before me this 6th day of February, 2007

kg,/<es
NogiryPubllc forOregon
My commission expires: l"2-/s;/aoo'i?



GILLIAMCOUNTY, OREGON
D-WD
Cnt=1 Pg02DAWNP
$10.00 $11.00 $10.00 $60.00

2018-000384

$91.00

10/08/2018 11:42:00 AM

Afterrecording return to:
MorrisWeatherford,Trusteeofthe JamesEarl
Weatherford Trust
POBox 2
Arlington, OR97812

Until achange is requestedall tax statements shall be
sent to the following address:
MorrisWeatherford,Trustce ofthe JamesEarl
Weatherford Trust
POBox 2
Arlington,OR97812
FileNo. 258600AM

RECEIVED

FEB 0 4 2022

OWRD

STATUTORYWARRANTYDEED

LittlebrookW &K, Inc., an Oregon corporation,
Grantor(s), hercbyconvey andwarrant to

Morris Weatherford, Trustee ofthe James EarlWeatherford Trust under instrument dated February 6, 2007,
Grantee(s), the following described real propertyin the County ofGilliam and State ofOregon free ofencumbrances except
as specifically set forthherein:

Parcel 1
East half of the Southwest quarter (E1/2 SW1/4) of Section 4, Town1bip l South, Range 21 East of the
Willamette Meridian, in the County ofGilliam andState ofOregon.

Parcel 2
A tract of land being a portion of the Southeast one-quarter (SEl/4), Cle Southeast one-quarter of the
Northealt one-quarter (SEl/4 NEl/4), the Southwest one-quarter of the Northeast one-quarter (SW14
NEL/4) nd the South one-half of the Northwest one-quarter of the Northeast ono-quarter (S1/2 NWI/4
NE1/A) of Section 4, Township 1 South, Range 21 East of the Willamette Meridian lying North of the
following described line:
Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Section 4, thence North 002600" West a distance of2309.48' to
5/8 inch iron rod with a yellow cap marked "Armstrong S&E"; thence North 52940706" West distance of
3155.74 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod with yellow plastic cap marked "Armstrong S&E". Te lnte■t of the
above described line is to extended to or terminated at the East line of said Section 4 and the North-South
centerlineofsaid Section 4.

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY,THEMAP/I'AXACCT #(S) ARE REFERENCEDHERE:

1S21E-500

The true and actual considerationfor this conveyance Is S44,000.00.
The above-described property is free ofencumbrances except olJ those iletDS ofrecord, ifany, as ofthodate ofthis deed and
those shown below, ifany:

2018-2019 Renal PropertyTares,a lien not yet due and payable.



RECEIVED

Page 2 StatutoryWarranty Deed
EscrowNo. 258600AM

BEFORE SIGNINGOR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT,nmPERSON~FEETTILE SHOUID
INQUIREABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195,300,195.301 AND J95305TO 195.336
AND SECTIONS S TO l l, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS2TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855,
OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 20l0. 1HIS INS1RUMENT DOES
NOTAILOWUSEOFTHEPROPERTY DESCRIBED INTHIS INSTRUMENT IN VlOLATIONOFAPPI.JCABLE
LANDUSELAWSANDREGULATIONS. BEFORESIGNING ORACCEP1lNOTHIS INSTRUMENT, THE
PERSONACQUIRING PBE TITLETOTI:IE PROPER.lYSHOUIDCHECK.wrmnmAPPROPRIATECITY OR
COUNTYPLANNINGDEPARTMENTTOVERIFYTHAT THEUNITOF LANDBEINGTRANSFERREDIS A
LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOTOR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR215.010, TOVERJFYTilE
APPROVED USES OF THE LOTORPARCEL, TODETERMCNE ANY LIMITSONLAwsurrsAGAINST
FARMING OR FORESTPRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930,AND TO INQUIRE ABOUTTHE RIGHTS OF
NEIGHBORING PROPERTYOWNERS, IFANY, UNDERORS 195.300, 195.301A.ND 1 !>5.305 TO 195.336AND
SECTIONS S TO 11, CHAPTER. 424, OREGONLAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2TO9AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON
LAWS2009,ANDSECTIONS2 TO 7,CHAPTER8,OREGON LAWS 2010.

Dated this ~ day«. rlr. tY .>

State or)ecsay@Tp%
cosy ofEs-re..a»

---On this~ dayofOctober, 2018, before me, the undarsigoed aNotary Public in and f.or said state, personallynppered
Allan EKleinbachknownoridentifiedtome to be thePresident in theLimited LiabilityCompany kn.ownas wbo eitecuicd the
forgoing instrument, and acknowledgedtome1hat he executed the sameinsaid l..l.C name.

INWITNESSWHEREOF, Ihavehereuntosetmy handand affixedmy official seal the dayand year in thiscertificate firsts
NotaryPoblicf~
Residing at ~t!!es4"-- ..l=---~.....Commis sionExpires:.cs]\e
\le» raCOz

FEB O 4 2022

NottrY Publlc
Statofshlngton
HEATNIIOITIZ
UcanM 121'04

MyCommissionErp/es
Jenua 1, 2019



nu1at 11tpuay vaer ignu rans1er pplcaton Uhecktusi

Checked by --dcTM'.'-::: Date 2-/:1:/z.z- -r-1~ l 2-
6year'nae- cek_

q9351"
5727l - Afel\
?.)--=1-9 U..o-~

poD

A change in POD/POA ean ac,company the temporary change in place of
use, only if the proposed temporary POD/POA is supplying water to the
proposed temporary place of use.

If OK, check box to left; if not, fill inthe blank)

if 1. Page 1 of application: Are all attachments that have been checked actually included?
If not, what is missing? _

Z 2.Are fees included and corest? /
If not, the correct fee wouldbe: l~/q,v( , so lhe amount missing is: _

g 3. Part 4 of application: Have all the applicants listed at the top of the page signed at the bottom?
If not, whose signature is missing? ........

Are all listed certificates shown by WRIS as non-cancelled?
If not; which are cancelled? _
For each cancelledcertificate, if there hasbeen a remaining right certificate issued that covers the lands in the
left side of Table 2, list its number and check the #4box at left on this checklist.

s If at/certificate is in the name of a "district", is a Supplemental FormD from that district enclosed?
[iJ'N/A OFormD needed from (district)

6. Ifall #1-#5 boxes on this checklist are checked (withno remaining deficiencies identified), accept the
application. Put this checksheet inthe transfer folder.

IF#1, #2, #3, #4 or #5 on this checklist is deficient, the applicationcannot be accepted. It should be returned and
the deficiencies listed in the "staff" section at the bottomof ApplicationPage l, unless the applicant or agent
can resolve the deficiencieswithin2-3 days.

3/14/2019.pks

2 +
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